oJALIKE
1-Needle,Lockstitch Straight Button-holing Machine
—ASAREIREY R"OHBY ISV |
LBH-781 - LBH-781-K
LBH-782 - LBH-782-K
LBH-783 - LBH-783-K
LBH-784 - LBH-784-K

LIS

BE078130PJA
No.0158-16




CONTENTS

H R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) ... ..ottt et eiinns, 1
SEERALZERAGR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ......vuniiiieeeiiaeeenaaeeennn, 3
A SRR (2)
3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... .ottin ittt ettt e 5
LERaGR
4.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ....00uutiiiittit ettt 7
THhRSR
5. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS ..........0iiiiuneienneannneennnn, 9
X 2R MY BEG
6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ... .ottt 11
BB G MR
7.OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . ...\ttt eeianennns 13
A% IE PR
8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . .. ..\ttt ieee e 15
ERE7Y) BfR
9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .........uuuiieinieineetine e 17
TR Y ER
10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ottt 19
A ARG
11. FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS . ... ... 0utttiietiee e eeneeeennns 21
FAA, MikOBG
12.STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS ........ B R A e 23
N2 B R
13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS .. ... ...\ttt 24
FE)F LR
14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........0uvturniteeieeenannnnnn, 25
Hxx B RBEGR
15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt 27
RiATHER
16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ......0uiiiiiiiiineeeineeeeine e aatenns 29
M3k E LR
17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS .. ......0uutiittiite ettt e, 31
WoRHREILR
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttt et e et e e e 33
E—&—7—V R
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .\ttt ettt et e e e 34
OIS E IR
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—-782 LBH=783,LBH =784 ...........c00uuuiniuraunnnannnnnn. 35

LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH-784 B



() LBH =782 . . i i e e e e i 35

@V LBH=T83 ..o\ e oo 35
B)LBH=TB4 .. oo oo 35

21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ... .\\ooeeee e e e .81
e RITE STER &y
(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS ...........0\\uiuitenessiiiineeseeet e eeeeeeeeins, 37
F— TEBEB%R
(2) NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS .. ...\ e\ e s s see e 37
e 7LV — MR
(3) BUTTON—HOLING MEASURING GAUGES . ... ...\ o\ttt 37
P NG| e
(@) KNIFE FORSPECIAL . ... ..ot e e 37
REBIA A A
(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS ... ...\ e\uoee et e 37
EHN—H%
(6) COVER COMPONENTS ... 11 e sue e e s e e s e s 37
AN—R

22, EXCHANGING PARTS « e vevveenee e e e e eee e e e et e e e e e, 39
A HER 5
(1) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GEARS . ..+ 11 evu e oottt ee e e e ee s 39
R — B R
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES ... .. ...ovvoevnnn.... 39
A AR R

93. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=T8L1-K .........c0uvvueensinier el 40
LBH-781-K B/# 5

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—782-K , LBH=783-K ... ...\\trooeneieieeieeen s iiend 41
LBH-782-K - LBH-783-K® FI#s,

25, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLBH=T84 ... ..o\ oottt 43
LBH-784-K& i £ 5% |

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... "\ @ e 45
EEEHRUY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..o\ oot e 47

il



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
SEERSRIRBER (1)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ . ... DESCRIPTION _________. AT S A Qy
1 B1137-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER B YIR/HN -B 1
2 01 B1137-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER B Y7R N B 1
3 $8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa* %y 11/64-40 L=10 1
4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L7¥ 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 2
5 02 CHM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). v yIat h 1(Jay) 1
6 SS-4TTT0T5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa Ry T1764-40 L=10 T
7 B1154-771-000 MACHINE ARM SUPPORT ROD 7-A Y#a- 1
8 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
9 B1120-761-000 PIN ey 1

10 B1118-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7-h ¥F2-1 A 1
11 BIT16-771-000 STDE COVER (C) T-AI7A0N - C 1
12 01 B1116-771-00A ARN SIDE COVER, C T=M7kan -(C) 1
13 B1152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) T2 VIR/BN - Cn I%y 1
14 $8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa° 3 11/64-40 L=9 7
15 B1138-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER C IR -C 1
16 01 BTI38-7T7T1-00A FRAWE STDE COVER T JIRIN -C 1
17 §§-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa* 33 11/64-40 L=22 1
18 §$5-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 a3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
19 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 t7%° b % 4.5X8X0.5 2
20 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) IIRy AN - OV %y 2

-781- COVER AT ITXAN - 1

22 01 B1153-781-00A SIDE COVER AT IPRIN - 1

23 B1145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET bV VS TR £ V] 1

24 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 At 2Y 11/64-40 1=9 3

25 B1123-581-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYL VAN - 1

26 0T T39-T1003 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TN - !

27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 a3y 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 B1112-771-0A0 FACE COVER COMPLETE 2 ERA 1

29 01 B1112-771-0AA FACE COVER COMPLETE 2 eSS 1

30 B1149-771-000 GASKET AVAR N 9%y A 1

31 BIIST-771-000 FACE PLATE GASKET (B) AR N IXV B 1

32 8S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=14 2

33 §8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

34 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 2

35 B1103-771-000-A TOP COVER I AVAVAN - 1

36 01 BITO3-77T-00A TOP COVER PAEVEY T 1

37 B1106-771-000 WORM GEAR SHAFT METAL IA=AnNYT WRY" IRRN 2

38 100-04109 GROUND MARK a2 & 1

39 $8-6120620-TP SCREW L7 3 4

40 B1110-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT I 3-RY N - XIAIRY 1

4] BITI7-771-000 OTL FELT Y7 7775 X TIR 2

42 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL AFAMNTVYD -N 1

43 §8-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=18 6

44 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 6

45 B1106-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER AIAD AR AN - 1

45 0T BIT0G-76T-00A GEAR CASE COVER FENTT RN - !

47 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 7 N2 1

48 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 & v%y D=6.36 H=2,6 1

49 §8-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=12.8 1

50 B2926-771-000 HAND STOP LATCH Jah = AR A RPN - 1

5T S§-4TT0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7a° 27" T1764-40 L=T 2

52 B1120-352-000 BALL SCREW VA3 7 A 1

53 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyns}yh 3/16-28 1

54 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG ity 1

55 B1104-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR ¥ 3-Ay N - gyun Iy 1

56 B3558-771-000 ARM OIL SHTELD T-3 3% -NY I

57 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

58 B2743-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE AR UM -3 7 Tvi4 1

59 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

60 B1111-771-000 SIDE COVER (A) GASKET T=A J7AVEN - A M Y¥Y 1

61 BI114-771-000 STDE COVER (A) T-A V7RV - A I

62 01 B1114-771-00A ARM SIDE COVER, A T=-M7Ahn -(A) 1

63 $8-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=9 6

64 B1133-771-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET T-A Y7AVAN - B N I%Y 1

65 B1115-771-0A0 SIDE COVER ASH. B : 7-h YRk - B 43 1

66 01 BITIS-TTT-0AA STDE COVER ASH. B T=RY7XAN - BIR 1

67 §§-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 37 11/64-40 L=9 4

68 B1128-771-000 SIDE COVER A YIRAN -A 1

69 01 B1128-771-00A SIDE COVER A YIRN -A 1

70 §S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2

71 WP-0450000-3D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 7% 2" 2 4.5X8X0.5 Z

72 03 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ty yaat b 3(yay) 1

73 B1121-761-000 BED SLIDE ¥ a7 I} F3-eyv4 1

74 B1162-771-00A BED SCREW STUD, A A" yhYFad(A) 2

75 B3543-771-0A0-A BED OIL SHIELD ATYN 2R IN Y 1

76 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD F-NHN IR N VIFLY !

77 §S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 37 11/64-40 L=5 1

78 02 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NMEII3FaP{I-4(16) 1

79 02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL L oy $a94y-h(16) 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE
02....FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

T=NVKRT7A A
HA M
WA (JERKL)



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
SRERAMEEBALR (2)




REFNO__ N PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . ... .. R S @y
1 01 B3155-781-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ve V7 b-p(IYa' ) 1
2 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ty 7 h-b (1)
3 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
4 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
5 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10,2 A vy D=6 H=10.2 (1)
6 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING T T h-bEN IV R (1)
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k7% h % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1
8 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y N RAY B (1)
9 B3155-781-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ty Y7 V=h MIITR 4 (1)

10 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tve Yy 7 V- MIYI44 (1)

11 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 797 ety 2X6 (n

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayArIIh 11/64-40 (1

13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyarIIn 3/16-28 (n

14 SS-6111140-SP. SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=11 (n

15 01 B7270-781-000 PULLEY COVER 70 -9hn - 1

16 01 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L5733 11/64-40 L=7 10

17 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI o % 4.8X8.4X0.8 10

18 01 NS-6110310-SP - NUT 11/64-40 ayhr3sh 11/64-40 10

19 01 WP-0501016-SC = WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7% 4" % 5X10.5X1 5

20 01 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YIt7%y" D=4.5 L=20 5

21 01 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B v -NYyr B 2

22 01 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A N =N A 2

23 01 B7274-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C e -wrr C 1

24 01 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER -5-7"-0- N - 1

25 01 CM-3002000-A3 LABEL.,(31.5) v¥33F294Y-4(31.5) 2

NOTE (7E&d)

01....FOR JAPAN

BHARM



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
a6k




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. ST S ay.
1 B1404-761-000 HINGE STUD A 1
2 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PR3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
4 B1409-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MNF -I5v) 1yy F¥z 1
5 S$S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IMLTRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
6 B1147-125-000 OIL WICK SNAP RING IAVYAYY A¥I 1
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE [A=25 0 3 e 0.1
8 B1201-771-000-A  MAIN SHAFT yyy s 1
9 CN-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL b k2N 1

10 01 BI901-761-BA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM., CER Vs v 23 (25397 9%) 1
11 B1901-761-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy Fyet v 13 1
12 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N -25v) 1
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO NI - JFvIuyh 1
14 02 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING baA AA-EI N "N ' D7/ 2
15 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ea YRy 1
16 B2615-232-000. OIL FELT WASHER ¥21-2 7INB 1
17 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NEF =250 99V - 1
18 S5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAZY* 9/32-28 L=16 1
19 B1202-771-000 COUNTERWEIGHT VANEY 3] 1
20 5S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PARY 1/4-40 L=5 2
21 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAL7%Yy 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
22 B1204-771-000-A  BUSHING, FRONT YUYy RIAAN 1
23 S$S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRy 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT 9y 7 YIREN 7IAD 1
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK AvY2- 23y 1
26 B2720-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING R AZ Ih -myp 1
27 B2722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC AZ ID° -hA 1
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRS 1/4-40 L=8 2
29 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL KAV -M 1
30 B1205-771-000-A  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA Y9y ) FhAAN 1
31 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
32 B2920-761-0A0 WORM ASM. k-4 73 1
33 5S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAEY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
34 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=1 Z7AMs D=14.72 W=12 73 1
35 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 B1222-771-0A0 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. vy ) A3 MY 73 1
37 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 pA2Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
38 B1229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) 99y ) Z5AN997%- C 1
39 B1256-781-000-A UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL Yy 29 IuRAN 1
40 B1208-552-000-A  OIL SEAL AANY - 1
41 B1253-781-000-A  BEARING RETAINER A-2"7° -0 N TV 0y 1
42 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALF2Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
43 B1257-781-000 FELT B Y9y s 9yuAAN 7IAh B 1
44 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=T7 1
45 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Avya- ayy 1
46 02 B1255-781-00B WASHER B DYy ) A7AN99I¥- T=1.0 2
47 B1252-781-0B0 LOOSE PULLEY ASM. M-Z7°-0- /3 1
48 RC-3000001-KP RETAINING RING 30 Ch AbAY 30 1
49 S$S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 3
50 B1254-781-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST SEEL ATANN TYYD -N 1
51 B1227-771-000 GASKET J-N N IRy 1
52 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 99y ) RFANIYIY- A 2
53 B1225-771-000 BEARING AFAD N TYVY 1
54 SS-7660510-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 Yhe73y" 1/4-40 L=5 1
55 S5S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 M3y 1/4-40 L=5 1
56 B1251-781-000 DRIVING PULLEY IN -7 ) 1
57 02 B1224-771-00C SCREW (C) PARY C 1
58 B1231-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING IR va- 7IvaIN % 1
59 B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC JYA° Yy hAb v Io 2
60 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT 479 N -0 1
61 B1209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN YR VAL LY 1
62 B1208-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM MaL V7 1
63 B1212-771-000 STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE PAC VD T Y08 L] 1
64 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=T 3

NOTE (i:dd)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
02....SELECTIVE PART

TR B SUER &
B &



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

kB




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________ _] DESCRIPTION _________. | SUR JEE A aty
1 B1810-771-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ey y-z 1
2 B1810-761-C00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH LEVER B e V-2 39800 - (1
3 B1810-761-B00  BOBBIN CASE LATCH ke vr-2 59¢ (n
4 B1810-761-FO0  LATCH SPRING 9% 27° Y (1)
5 B1810-761-G00  LATCH STOP SCREW F9F AMIN -3 (1
6 BI810-761-D00 HINGE PIN eIy m
7 B1810-771-E00  TENSION SPRING e Vr-z 3-90° % (n
8 B1810-761-J00  TENSION SCREW F3-y 3y (1)
9 B1810-761-HO0  CLAMP SCREW FI-YN 3 MARY e

10 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey , 1

1T B1808-771-0AC  HOOK ASK, AR 1

12 B1807-771-000 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE Fhh Ip A 1

13 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 120 11/6 40 L 1

14 %  BI812-771-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. WYY T A 3 1

15 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

16 B1805-771-0A0 HOOK SLEEVE ASH. B REEEEE 1

17 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayh7Hyh 9/64-40 1

18 B1806-771-000 ADJUSTING SCREW BV ¥2-2 F3-193Y° 1

19 B1804-761-0A0 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRY ) NI I3 1

20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

21 SS=8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=1 3

22 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IRI Y FHARN 1

23 01 B1446-761-CA0  PINION ASM. INVURINENER VS AN 1

24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 B1306-771-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, NI IR 1

26 BI1306-771-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER YIRINT N 73 M

27 B1305-771-0A0  GEAR ASM. UV A A I S G ] (n

28 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

29 B1306-771-0A0  PINION ASM. YTRENT MY J3- 73 (1

30 $S-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

31 BI307-771-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER AR m

32 B1307-771-0A0  GEAR ASM. IRRINT IR B 4 U3 (1)

33 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L%y 1/4-40 L=T7 (2)

34 B1308-771-0A0  PINION ASM. IIHFNT AN Y3- 23 (n

35 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 ¥5%y" 1/4-40 L=17 (2)

36 *  B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF -I5Y7 9IIY - 1

37 *  229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A5 IIRARN 1

38 B1301-771-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 25" ) 1

39 B1303-771-000-A UPRIGHT SHAFT UPPER METAL 459" 7 YYREN 1

40 B1801-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 43y 1

41 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 2

42 %  B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NYE -75Y0 9IIY- 1

43 B1802-771-0A0  BUSHING ASM., REAR YEY 7 9YARAN I3 1

44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)

45 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1

46 B3541-581-0A0  HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASH. IV 1)3-F3-¥Y T & /3 1

47 B3540-581-000 BUSHING BV 2Y3-F3-%Y 7' 932 1

48 B3527-112-000 PLATE SPRING 2)3- £3-¥ F WYY M : 1

49 B3535-581-000  HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW »Y 2)a-fFa-vy 3 1

50 B3537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW Fa-vy 7°9y1 2543 1

51 BI811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER INFIVITINNAFT 1

52 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=T 1

53 B1812-761-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT IY %2-2 7INb 1

54 02 B1810-771-0BA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. B v V-2 295VE -v3- )3 1

55 02 B1814-761-000  SPRING ey 2FvE -y R 3 (1

NOTE (¥&) 0l....SELECTIVE PART BB &, ,
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR bk % 9% B0 7 SCHR

SYNTHETIC THREAD



5. PRESSER BAR, WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
W x, WXYBR%




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ SRR S A Qty _
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 9T Fa-ey3y 1
2 B1501-771-000 PRESSER BAR i - 1
3 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRING AIn 3 1
4 B1506-761-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATk -2 % 7V 1
5 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
3 B1505-761-0A0 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A TEIE K % 7% 1
7 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 (1)
8 B1504-771-000 COLLAR A4z u-5 Ay-7 1
9 B1515-771-000 SLIDE ROLLER ¥z u-5 1

10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN AT 0-39 % 1

11 B1502-771-AA0-A  BRACKET ASH, FIn-7-MIrx 1(23) 1

12 B1502-771-000-A  BRACKET ApIn-3 MIYIR 4 (n

13 B3130-761-000-A  FINGER GUARD e g -p (1)

14 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YMTFY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (1)

15 $S-4091520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 Fa* 3y 9/64-40 L=15 1

16 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWy 11/64-40 L=7 1

17 B1513-771-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET A3z 797 1

18 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$93y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

20 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

21 B2020-771-00A NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A ITINEVAR IV 14 A |

22 B2020-771-00B NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B YIAMEYAR $h -14 B 1

23 01 B1511-771-040 WORK CLAMP CHECK ASM. A7y 13 1

24 B1511-771-000-B  PRESSER FOOT 197y (1)

25 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT MIYI4R M R (2)

76 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET P1 I 7y v B (2)

27 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 £33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

28 B1552-781-000-A  PRESSER A9z (1)

29 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 v}y D=7.94 H=2 1

30 02 B1508-771-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 91 A 1

31 02 BI613-771-A00-A  WORK CLAMP CARRIER S VARL 1

32 B1613-771-000-B  WORK CLAMP CARRIER b VARL 1

33 B1607-763-0A0 BRACKET COVER FIRTVE A BN - I3 1

34 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 MA2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2

35 B1611-771-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. b VAL RE 1

36 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t33y° 15/64-28 L=14 (€3]

37 B1606-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT 27 myh 1

38 SD-0870601-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 4 v}y D=8.73 H=6 1

39 B1609-771-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD A VY 1

40 B1612-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID FIAIVE 4 TYH14 1

41 SS-6111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40.L= 9.5 €52y 11/64-40 L=9.5 p)

42 B1551-781-000 WORK CLAMP Iy 1

43 B1517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN vy 302 1

44 $8-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMLT3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

45 B1516-771-000 BEARING ARM APIvF Iy 95 1

46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 X%y 15/64-28 L=7 |

47 $S-8150920-SP SET-SCREW M3y 1

48 B1605-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD Y Fa-vyy g 1

49 B1608-771-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIRDY H BYYY 1

50 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3yh 15/64-28 1

51 B1603-763-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASN. FIA7V95 )3 |

52 D1601-762-VAO-A  CLOTH FEED ARM ASM. FXPVF vA (2VIRY v% 1

53 SN-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oI HE M (n

54 B2502-232-000 ROLLER %2 0h4 an 1

55 B1602-761-000 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 499 aoy* ) 1

56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyA7IIh 15/64-28 1

57 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7¥° 4° 2 6.5X13X0.8 1

58 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING AHITY I3 1 3 1

NOTE (&) 01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WOR
CLAMP CHECK, SO FOR FURTHER
DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE
37,21-(2).

02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT

WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS .
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

REAVY AL ARICE>THE ADE
DEFOT, #U<IEIP3T,21-(2)
EIBREETY,

= R SR A
(IR AR RIE—M A
SEEW, )

-10 -



6. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
iR E) & BIR

42

43 N 47
44 ———gou JU

45
485 E
10

-11 -



REF.NO__ NOTE__ | PARTNO. ... ) PESCRIPTION . ... . SR TN S aty
1 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hra N ' 1
2 B1410-771-000  STUD MNF - 3-p - B3N ) 1
3 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3y 15/64-28 1
4 B1452-771-000 BUSHING NI7YI 7 RIRAN 1
5 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 RO-1482402-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
7 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Y- ayy 1
8 B1411-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F MIF - 3-p =957 vx I3 1
9 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIRIVI ) TN 1

10 04 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NM75 M) J3AYY 134 NM75 1

11 B1414-771-0A0  FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R MYF - 3-M =97 9Im )3 1

12 S8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALI%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 (1)

13 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK v 0.1

14 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=8 & V%3 D=T,94 H=8 1

15 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyhs#9bh 1/4-24 1

16 B1415-761-000  NEEDLE BAR PITMAN AYE - 3-p -nyh 1

17 B1416-761-000  ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE AVE - 3-) YN FUH 1

18 S8-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 t7%y° 11/64-40 L=16 2

19 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 A%y 11/64-40 L=12 1

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyh73Jh 11/64-40 1

21 B1445-761-0A0  NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM. MI7Y IN - B AN IR I3 1

22 CS-095101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 sk MYLYN Y J39 TH 1

23 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MR} (1)

24 $§-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M%7 15/64-28 L=7 (1

25 B1447-761-0A0  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MF - 3-b -BAY 7 I3 1

26 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.2)

27 $8-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW MY 1

28 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 A7ZM9¥ D=9.53 W=10 /3 1

29 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

30 B1403-771-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME AV M bl e 1

31 §8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YhE7%YT 15/64-28 L=11 1

32 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD MIF - 3-p -5 {7 1

33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK v 0.5

34 B1405-771-000  POSITION BRACKET 3-p -2 4 FYHN Y 1

35 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 M523 11/64-40 L=8 2

36 B1416-761-000  ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE MR - 3-p YN FYH 2

37 B1407-761-000 OIL FELT NF - 7INMAYE YT 1

38 $8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YIL34y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

39 B1402-761-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MEF -2 % I3 1

40 S§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIb7%y" 9/64-40 1=8.5 (1

41 B1408-761-000  OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER IV SEVEVAS S E371 1

42 B1401-761-000  NEEDLE BAR NF - 1

43 B1451-761-000  NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NYE - YR ANV 1

44 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL5%y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

45 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J n) DPX5 #11J 1

46 01 Bi451-771-00A  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - I3V (hev 3-) 1

47 02 MC-2005E07-50  NEEDLE 134SES 75 nY 134SES #75 1

48 03 MDP-5J0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J n) DPX5 #14J 1

NOTE (&)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR
SYNTHETIC THREAD

02....SPECIAL ORDER PART

03....FOR EXPORT

04....FOR JE

-12 -

L% A e S SCER

Ry T SUER
Wi A
JEH



7. OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
DHYY) IEFHIBI R




REF.NO__ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . S T S ay
1 B1449-761-000-A STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW N7V Faveyiy 3
2 S8-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 ayhrE b 6/16-18 L=19 1
3 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhrroh M8 1
4 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 Y4739 6/16-18 3
5 B1423-771-000-B REPOSITIONING LEVER ¥tvFavey 97 1
6 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L72y* 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 % B1429-771-0A0 TRIPPING ROD ASM, ¥ty AVHVAYE - 73 1
8 B1431-761-000  PIN ¥ty avhve-5- ¥ 7 (D
9 B1430-761-000  ROLLER ¥ty avhve-3 (1

10 * B1429-771-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PIN ¥ty AVHY AVE - (1)

11 ¥ B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥ty AVHY AV - 7732 1

12 B1433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN JINN Fa-vynuyh ¥ 1

13 SD-0790432-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 A3y D=7.94 H=4.3 1

14 B1436-761-000 BELL CRANK TIDN AVHYYF 1

15 B1439-761-000 ROLLER : JIMN AVHvR-5 1

16 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2" v%y D=6.35 H=4.7 1

17 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh719h 11/64-40 1

18 SS-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,0 PAZY* 11/64-40 L=12 1

19 B1443-771-000  BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR AYR A PN T3y 1

20 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FN 3y 1/8-44 L=4 2

21 B1435-771-000-A REGULATING LEVER 7IMN Faveyyy’ 1

22 B1448-761-000  SPRING TIMN AVHVYF FHIN % 1

23 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL5%y 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

24 B1437-761-000 REGULATING LEVER BRACKET TIMN AVHVOF T I9F 1

25 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW '15/64-28 L=12 Yty 15/64-28 L=12 2

26 B1438-761-0A0 - REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASM, TIMN AVHVIF I ) I3 1

27 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.1

28 B1425-771-000  BEARING BRACKET ¥tV AVAVYF 1

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myh73Ih 11/64-40 2

30 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,0 ‘ PARY" 11/64-40 L=12 2

31 B1424-761-000 NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA ¥tV AVAIVYF V) 1

32 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 wIt7%y* 15/64-28 L=9 2

33 B1421-761-0A0 BEARING BRACKET ASM. TIMN NYHYIYIY T )3 2

34 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK _ v (0.1

35 B1420-771-000 REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK TIMN AvEYYY) 1

36 B1418-761-0A0  CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM ZAZIER SEVMZI SV 1

37 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1

38 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MA%Y* 11/64-40 L=12 2

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 739 11/64-40 2

40 B1419-761-0A0  CONNECTING STUD ASM. 7834 3-b -Ivr¥ 7 )% 1

41 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (0.1

42 B1426-771-000  SPRING NI7D7T RININ XA 1

43 B1422-761-000  SUSPENSION SCREW MTY N Xy 2

44 B1417-761-000  CONNECTING FORKED LINK 7835 3-3 -7 1

45 B1427-771-000  SPRING MI7Y7T kIn IN 3 B 1

46 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyh7ryh 15/64-28 1

47 B1453-761-0A0 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM, TINN F3-2I957° ZRIN - I3 1

48 B1441-771-000  SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR NMI-T PN TV 1

49 SS-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FAT XY 1/8-44 L=4 2

50 B1453-761-0A0 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM. JIPN FI-2997° DI - 73 1

51 B1434-771-000 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION 7In F3-tI0yh 1

-14 -



8.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
EXtTY BR

-15 —



REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________]1 DESCRIPTION _________. SN T S ay
1 B2001-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. Y94bEY AZ 73 1
2 B2001-771-000  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOWER YI4b%Y IR (D
3 B2005-761-000 POSITION PIN VURISVIRZ S YA A @)
4 B2002-771-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER Y74h%) Y7AZ 73 (n
5 B2003-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AMEE N % @)
6 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 2 v3¥ D=4 H=1.9 (1
7 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIE7XY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
8 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA R 15/64-28 L=7 1
9 B2008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU YILNEIY ) TUHIN Y 1

10 B2063-781-0B0-A THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM. YIAMEYYF RT FI(RY V%) 1

11 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 PAXY" M6 L=10 (2)

12 B2051-781-0B0-A DIFFERENTIAL HOLDER ASM. YIAMRY $bT =95 IR(XY V%) 1

13 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 PAXY* M6 L=10 (2)

14 B2058-781-000 LIMTING PLATE s V14 1

15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe7%Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

16 B2061-781-000 DRIVING CAM SPRING AR T 1

17 B2062-781-000  DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE L1 TN S A 1

18 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 A" v3y D=4.5 H=4 1

19 B2059-781-000 DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE VAN PN VLR 1

20 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 A vxy D=7.94 H=3 1

21 B2060-781-000 DRIVING CAM ¥ hA 1

22 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 whk5%y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

23 PS-0300102-KO  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7° 9y ey 3.0X10 1

24 B2010~-771-000  BRACKET Y91 29y 2

25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIIN 15/64-28 1

26 SS-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 L3732y 3/16-32 L=12 4

27 B2009-771-000  UNIVERSAL JOINT UERS YA A5 2 0 i | 1

28 B2053-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B Y74M5In % B 1

29 B2007-771-0B0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS VRS SV BV 1

30 B2014-771-000 STUD 1M%) W) n-53" 7 1

31 B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL an 1

32 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 73y 1/8-44 L=6 1

33 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A 991MEIN R A 1

34 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YI4M%Y N XAy 1

35 B2027-771-000 LATCH PRESSER ARM IRA AHLos 1

36 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAt52y' 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

37 01 B2023-761-000  SPACER VIAMEIIHT YA L ¥ R 2

38 B2017-771-0A0 LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. Y794V ¥¥T IR 3 1

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 B2030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT AbXIY 7 HA 1

41 SD-0641003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2" v3¥* D=6.35 H=10 1

42 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh739h 11/64-40 1

43 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyh73vh 1/8-44 1

44 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhrIIN 1/8-44 1

45 B2031-771-000 ROLLER Y74b%Y vhaw 1

46 B2032-771-000  STUD anyt s 1

47 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (7E#d)

01....DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE
FRAME. 0~2 SETS OF THIS
PART WILL BE USED.

- 16 -

Yhe%y 11/64-40 L=7.8

IV VI X ) 0~2H{#E A

L9,



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TRYIY Btk

-17 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. SRR N A Qty
1 B2401-771-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. WVZE2 S A 1
2 B2402-771-000  NEEDLE PLATE N4 (1)
3 $8-2090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YV$9%Y* 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
4 B2401-771-0B0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NI1aR 4 )3 (1)
5 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS T MY AX 73 (1)
6 $8-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 22" 9/64-40 L=3,2 (1)
7 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (N
8 $§8-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 IRy 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
9 B2404-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER I5{b%Y 97 (1

10 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YIbIRy' 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

11 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 L7 b % 4,5X20X1 (1)

12 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER JA4h &yt Y95 (1)

13 $§5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7437 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

14 $8-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 B2424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER eV A 2y - 1

16 B2416-771-000  PRESSER PLATE RISV 1

17 $§8-7110840-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%3* 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

18 B2426-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE EIR AR B2 2L 1

19 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREW 4 vy D=6,35 H=2.7 1

20 B2422-771-000  BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ¥ vz vy 1

21 SS§-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YIt72Y° 9/64-40 L=6.1 1

22 B2423-771-000  BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT LAY S A A 1

23 B2421-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH LA pat 1

24 B2429-771-000  SAFETY STOPPER TV ANIN - 1

25 S§-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7%y° 11/64-40 L=6 2

26 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AI4R FI-LIN % 1

27 B2425-771-000  PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE AVAR MIIIH 4 1

28 B2420-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK JB4MRY V) 1

29 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhsFIh 3/16-28 1

30 B2427-771-000-A RRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW FAVLYRY* 1

31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥* D=6.35 H=3.2 1

32 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 4*v3¥* D=6.35 H=6 1

33 B2417-771-060  BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE I3y 1

34 $S8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT RV 9/64-40 L=4 2

35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 : oh739h 16/64-28 1

36 * SD-0790602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 & 2y D=7.94 H=6 1

37 * B2412-771-000-A BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING JEAMEIUN - 1

38 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IR 16/64-28 1

39 SS-7110570-SP- SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YWY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

40 B2413-771-000  CONNECTING LINK 1b%Y 7b -0v7 1

41 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW IR VI ) 1

42 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyarIyh 9/32-28 1

43 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JRADRY b 97 Y ) 1

44 $§-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 1

45 B2411-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING IB4bRY 7bh -95° 1

46 SD-0790641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 2 v3y D=7.94 H=6.4 1

47 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW IBANRY TUHE Y 1

-18 -



10. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
A ARRBR

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___'____. DESCRIPTION __________. S S DA Qty_ .
1 B2732-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET A PAVN - 9VF744ED 1
2 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3X18 A7° Vv ety 3X18 1
3 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 %Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 B2729-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER AZ PAVA - 1
5 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
[ BZ730-761-000  KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD XN =T 7 T
7 B2731-761-000 THREAD CHECK WIRE 1%V rvyay v4%- 1
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B2702-771-000-A KNIFE BAR AR - 1

10 02  B2703-761-A00 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE AAR Y TvH44 1
11 SS-7TI0710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TE55y 11/64-40 L=7 Z
12 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD ARE - Yyrety 1
13 B2706-761-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AAF - Wvy 1
14 B2705-761-000 HINGE SCREW Wy 1
15 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhrioe 1/4-40 1
6 UZ  BZ704-761-A00 KNIFE STUD RETATRER (B) FAF -AJE K T
17 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
18 B2701-761-000 KNIFE HOLDER AR NIVIY 4 1
19 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER AR BN - AVE -9F 1
20 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhy73E Wb M6 L=12 2
21 *01  B2702-047-L00-A KNIFET/2 X 172 T
22 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5%° ¥ % 5X10,5X1 1
23 $S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 TAL33y" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B2751-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ARIN =LA - 1
25 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YAy 11/64-40 L=8 1
26 BZ710-771-000 SPRING FX TV TN - N % )
27 SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 2 v3y' D=5.5 H=5 1
28 B2752-781-0A0 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASM, AAID -UN - RO - 23 1
29 B2752-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW AATD VN - ANIN -3V (1
30 B2753-781-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ARIN -UA - AN - (1)
31 NS-6740510-3P NUT— 3/8-28 a7 FIF 3/8-28 I
32 SD-0790201-SD HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 2 vy D=7.9 H=2 1
33 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 oYhrIYh 5/16-24 1
34 B2719-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT AR Ih =95 b 1
35 B2718-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 W48 N3 1
36 B27I7-761-000 LATCH 797 3518 |
37 $S-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 ALY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
38 B2715-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK AX Ih -9F° 1
39 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.4
40 B3537-122-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1yVAYx 1
4T S8-4090610-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=6 F Xy 9/64-40 L=9 T
42 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ayay7HE A M6 L=20 4
43 SD-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 9.0 A vxys D=11,11 H=9 1
44 B2716-771-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT XX IV =97 T 1
45 B2738-761-000 SPACER ARIN -UF YT Iy % 1
46 B2712-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL C XX IV -TI9F T
47 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhriyy 11/64-40 1
49 SD-1110905-TH HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H= 9.0 2 yxy D=11.11 H=9 1
50 B2744-771-000 NUT AATN - 7908 VIYh 1
51 B2713-771-000 PIN AATR - IITE Y T
52 B2416-761-000 HING STUD JMNY) OV -9 Y ) 1
53 * $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
54 B2725-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 1 -¥A B N 3 1
55 B2724-761-000 RATCHET PAWL (B) 797 ¥ -¥X B 1
56 BZ2723-761-0A0-A AOOK DIFFERENTTAL CLICK A ASH. TITIN OIFATX T
57 B2723-761-000-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A 77N UYRA (1)
58 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIA00UN - N 3 (n
59 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC M%) Vvon 3 (1
60 B2726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING T973b UYRAN R 1
61 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 X viy D=5.3H=2.2 T
62 B2728-771-000 DRIVING ROD AR ¥b - ATE - 1
63 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING ViZAVIR I 1
64 B2633-232-000 SUSPENSION SCREW LIN IN 3hy 1
65 B2737-771-000 FINGER AZ¥D - AR - 97 1
56 SS-7090710-3P SCREW U764-40 L= 6.8 IWes%y 9/64-40 L=6.8 Z
67 B2735-761-000 POSITIONING PIN (B) ARRR - AVF -V B 1
68 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 nyhrivh 5/16-18 1
69 B2709-771-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AR IV N -3 1

NOTE (3Ed)

01....THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE
VARIES ACCORDING TO THE KNIFE,
SO FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE
REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(2).

02....SELECTIVE PART

-90 -

RAVRPAXILE>TAABEY
ETOT, L IEP3T,21-(2) %
IBRCEI W,

g BT



11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
FEHhh, BikDBR

=
_ w
——=3rn] 12—
3
] —_—UD L 2 L@ma”

- 921 -



REF.NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION __________/| LS S S aty_ .
1 B2935-761-000 . SPUR GEAR (152) a-Hy r R 152 1
2 B2916-761-0A0  SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM. a-y MRS 4 I3 2
3 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN I MR B Y (4)
4 SS-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 wILI3y 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
5 B2913-761-0A0 CLUTCH COLLAR ASM. 1595~ 13 2
6 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 @)
7 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARY® 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
8 B2914-761-000 CLUTCH SPRING IFIFN % 2
9 B2919-761-000 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL -4 MR 1

10 B2918-761-000-A FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL SH -5 MPRY S 1
11 B3542-771-000 OIL FELT TSIFN ¥ ¥2-27Ih) 1
12 B2911-761-000-A CAM DRIVING STUD VIR ANE A 1

13 01 B2934-761-000 SPUR GEAR (123) a-4Y Mew 123 1

14 B2915-761-B00  HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT yaph - 3- 2 r (kA )) 1

15 B2915-761-AA0 HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM., yap - dnr e (3%) 43 1

16 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MxY 1/4-40 L=6 [€)
17 CS-111101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 Z5AM97 D=11.11 W=10 73 1
18 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 AR 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

19 B2922-761-000 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT yah - pYM VY S 1

20 B2923-761-000 HANDLE CRANK MR DT 1

21 04 B2923-761-00A HANDLE CRANK MM WF 1

22 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M3y 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

23 SS-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 MZY* 3/16-32 L=6 1

24 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT IVANS 1

25 B2924-761-000-A HANDLE SHAFT ISV 1

26 B2910-761-0A0  FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM,  TWASE YA N R 1

27 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY® 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

28 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 nyh7Fyh M12 1

29 B2909-761-000 THRUST WASHER YIRAY 7 AIEY O} 1

30 B2908-761-000-A FEED CAM SHAFT YahAy ) 1

31 B2901-771-00C  FEED CAM y1hh 1

32 WP-0982616-SP = WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 L% b 2 9.8X24X2.6 1

33 $S-9241513-CP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 o7k Wb 3/8-18 L=15 1

34 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ‘ 53y 11/64-40 L=14 4

35 02 B2902-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 241 HYN A 1

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0, 8 t5% % 4.8X8.4X0.8 10

37 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 10

38 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT AZ ¥ - BA 1

39 B2905-771-000 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 241 {hanA B 1

40 B2906-771-000 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME 242 {hanAhh 1

41 03 B2906-761-B00C TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2, UNDER 8 242 {bahA AA(80YY 1h) 1

42 B2902-761-000 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 241 AV A B 1

43 02 B2903-761-B00  BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B) 242 HYN AA 1

44 B2951-781-000 LOW-SPEED CAM F-I7%A 1

45 B2952-781-000  STOPPER CAM F-Yhh 1

NOTE (#dd) 01....FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE  #s#agisiiz >\ Tik, P37,21-(1)
REFER TO PAGE 37,21-(1). ¥ THERLEEY,
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR 80% FE 1E A 80%F % I 7 SR 5L
BARTACKING
03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LESS 80&t DA F 4% B v TR

THAN 80 STITCHES
04....FOR URBAN WHITE

-99 —

PARAVE: VA B



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS
T3 B B AR

1 ¥ B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N by 1
2 B2653-771-000 TENSION SPRING JXH VI-F LIN YN R 1
3 B2613-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW VETL M SRRV P A 1
4 B2607-232-000 STOP LINK UVMVEVAVAS 1
5 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oy 3/16-32 1
6 B2608-232-000-A STOPPER PIN SIS A 1
7 B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW vIyy ANIN LUEIRY 1
8 B2618-232-000-A STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD IXTI R Y TvH 1
9 B2604-771-000-B STOP MOTION LEVER PAC MVVITER) 1
10 B2652-781-000 BELT SHIFTER A VhI74- 1
11 S§8-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A %Y 16/64-28 L=T 2
12 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 7% H % 6.5X13X0.8 2
13 B2602-771-000 PIN I79F97%- I ) 1
14 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch ARy 1
15 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cl AbAy 1
16 B2648-232-000 STOP PIN XM -V F3-RIF W TN % 1
17 B2653-781-000 LATCH, A 777 A 1
18 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 Oyh7yHE Wb 1
19 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NEEE 1
20 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 IYh7HE bh M6 L=20 1
21 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrYh 16/64-28 1
22 S8-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7%¥" 15/64-28 L=30 1
23 B2612-232-000 STOP LINK ROD IXTTN - 1
24 B2619-232-000 STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING IXTHI R - TIVAIN % 1
25 B2621-232-000 NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD N X9F HYb 1
26 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 uyhrrvh 3/8-18 1
27 B2601-761-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER BRACKET TR VIYF MIIIE 4 1
28 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 IRy HE Ah M10 L=20 2

- 923 -



13. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS
FEEILBIGR

REF.NO _NOTE = _ PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T SR aty_ _
1 B2620-771-0B0-A STARTING LINK COMPL. XM OTVE VYT YTy 1
2 B2620-771-0A0-A STARTING LINK ASM. b y7vE V97 23 1)
3 B2622-771-000 SAFETY BASE RIRYARTVE YA Y (1)
4 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=T (1)
5 B2416-761-000 HING STUD ) JEADEY Ib -95 I ) 1

6 * S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 T2 15/64-28 1=8 T
7 B2646~771-000 HINGE SCREW b - TR VF wIv s 1
8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3yh 15/64-28 2
9 B2621-761-000 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD b - v vEE wyb 1

10 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.5 1
11 CS-079101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=10 Z5AVF D=T.94 W=10 73 T
12 S$S-7110740-TP SCREW- 11/64-40 L=7 IILIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (@))
13 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3¥* 11/64-40 L=5 (0
14 B2614-761-000 CRANK SHAFT TENSION SPRING Jap -F-y AN A N3 1
15 B2657-781-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT Jap -7-¥ WM AT Y 1
16 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
17 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Yap* -F-¥ AN b -2 1
18 B2611-761-000 CRANK SHAFT PRESSURE SPRING JIP -F-F MMM AY AR 1
19 01  B2613-761-00B HAND STOP ROD Japt 934y AVF - 1
20 B2610-761-0A0 HAND STOP CRANK ASM, Jap -5~y AR b 23 1
TT61- CRANK ASH. AU I IS VEUR T

22 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A2y 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

23 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 77 LENR Y UM - R 1

24 118-23200 WASHER AIVhh I A4 1

25 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IILIRY 16/64-28 L=9 1

26 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 yA779+ M6 1

27 B2607-761-000-A LATCH(B) 7978 1

28 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uyhr7He Ab M6 L=20 2

29 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER MR 1

30 B2651-781-000-A TRIPPING LEVER TIVCENR Y U - 1

31 BZ615-761-000 TRIPPING DOG 797 C T

32 B1439-761-000 ROLLER JINN AVHYR-F 1

33 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 & vy D=6,35 H=4.7 1

34 B2605-771-0A0 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. 797 CENR IVUN -3 ) (93) 1

35 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 797 LENRIVN - V) (1)

36 RC-T02I011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch arAy 10.2 M

NOTE (3%d2)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR URBAN WHITE

—-24 —

B
PARAT S VRS Y|



14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
X kT, RBHER

@ @

N
(o]

N
~

- 95—



REF.NO = _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | S T aty_ _
1 B3404-771-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG AHI7h 330V7 1
2 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AMAY 5 2
3 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 2
4 B3402-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, FRONT AHT7H IV vIVN - 43 1
5 B3406-761-000 LINK vx7yr Wvr 1
6 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN vy 2X10 2
7 B3408-771-0A0 LEVER ASM, REAR A7y Yy vyapn - I3 1
8 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 37y AFIVY 1
9 118-23200 WASHER A2VHA I a4y 1

10 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MRy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 B3412-771-000 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER I¥IFr AMIN - 1
12 B3405-771-0A0  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. AFIFH UN =73 1
13 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L% b3 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
14 B3451-781-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING HIFF UV - N} 1
15 * B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK ISE YY) 2
16 B3258-781-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASM. YR TYHA { I3 1
17 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {hFa-3 I (1)
18 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1hF3-3 M 3 (n

19 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13- ¥ (2)

20 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST by AbF3-34° - (1

21 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oya7FIL 11/64-40 (D

22 B3258-781-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET I3 TR A (n

23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 261-03150 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. YA TR(I3) 1

26 261-03101 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET ISEASEZERE (D

27 261-04208 NUT B VIYHY 3vb (n

28 261-04307 NUT [WZEE 2 (1)

29 261-03705 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING 1h9%7° -VEN IN (1)

30 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 vy D=4.5 H=4 (1)

31 261-03903 BOBBIN STOP SPRING ARSI 6))

32 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L35y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 261-03309 PULLEY SHAFT BASE PR AL AN VLRT (1)

34 261-03507 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1A%y 7 (1

35 261-04109 COLLAR A%y 7h9- (1)

36 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 X v3y D=7.94 H=4.3 (D

37 261-03408 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING PASETARIM L) (1

38 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3y 3/16-28 L=T7 (2)

39 261-03200 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY a7 Y- (1

40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ b % 6.5X11X1 (1)

1] 261-03606 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH v YIvH M

42 261-03804 BOBIN GUIDE SPRING B YTVHN % (n

43 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 261-04000 ADJUSTING SCREW NEVEVI VAR VA (1)

45 261-04505 NUT NG EVEVASREA (1)

46 261-04406 BOBBIN GUIDE SHAFT YTV ) (D

47 B2605-771-0A0 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. Y7 LENZ IUN - 7 (FR) 1

48 B2605-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 7YY CENR YUN = I ) (1

49 RC-1021011-KP ~ RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch AhAY 10.2 (1)

- 26 —



15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
T BIMR

61ﬂi ®—62 59 60

-27 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T S Qty_ .
1 B3104-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LINK {bamR ¥y 1
2 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 1
3 B3152-781-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 2 4{F LhapADF 1
4 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=17.0 L33y 1/4-40 L=T 2
5 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 4 v3y' D=6,35 H=2.4 1
6 B2054-781-000 BLOCKING LINK VIV |
7 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 vz D=6.35 H=3.9 1
8 B2056-781-000 BLOCKING ARM SPRING YYIF A3 1
9 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 v3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1

10 B2055-781-000 BLOCKING ARM yyyF 1
11 B2057-781-000 BLOCKING ARM BRACKET ik Ki 1
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIyh 11/64-40 2
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhsryh 3/16-28 1
14 B3116-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER AhIRRA LN - 1
15 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IMeI3y* 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
16 CS-079101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7.94 W=10 ZFANT D=7.94 W=10 73 I
17 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIFY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
18 B3107-771-00A TENSION RELEASE CRANK NO. 2 o Az{bank 957 1
19 B3107-771-00B TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N 2 {={hanR 97 h5- 1
20 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 & v3y D=5 H=3 1
21 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyh7IIF 9/64-40 1
22 B3108-771-000 TENSION RELEASE ROD {bami oy 1
23 RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
24 01 B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 AbapA v D 1
25 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v533° 11/64-40 L=16 1
26 B3110-771-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. X {2 {MF3-Y I3 i
27 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AbFavyyvs (7h) (n
28 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING INS WA D% ¢))
29 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {M3I-Y M 3 (1)
30 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFI-Y45 A¥r (1)
31 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK NF3-335 2
32 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1hFa-vk - (n
33 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING CAMMIR R (1)
34 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET INI-VF -84 : (1)
35 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
36 B3106-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT INaRX VN =5 7 T
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he332y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3120-771-000 THREAD PULLING WIRE M"Y 94 - 1
39 B3103-771-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 1 ASM. 241 {hF3-¥ I3 1

40 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED Ah#a9yyvs (7h) (1)

a1 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING WAL [€))

42 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {hFR-I0° X n

43 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF3-395 ¥z (n

44 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IMF3-335 (2)

45 B3103-761-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 {panAe v (n

16 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 T Fa-y% - m

47 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 nyhrIvh 1/4-24 (n

48 B3102-771-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. {hanR AVE -5 23 1

49 SS-9660940-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 uyhrE Wb 1/4-40 L=8.5 @)

50 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=T 1
51 BII11-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TNTVH{ 14 1
52 B3117-771-000 SPRING ADINR AYE - M R 1
53 €S-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIAMYY 3 1
54 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 INLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
55 B3101-761-000 TENSION RELEASE ROD ANINA AVE - 1
56 PS-0300182-KF SPRING PIN 3XI8 X7 V7 € v 3X18 1
57 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa* 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

58 229-20706 TWO EYELET v2yrely 1

59 % 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FYeT VLhTYH(A) 1

60 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IMLTRY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

61 B3115-761-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - 1NV |

62 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yAL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

63 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 A 42 4MF3-Y ANTVH 1

64 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE ANTYH 1

65 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyHrIYh 9/64-40 2

NOTE (#32) 01....SELECTIVE PART BN R

- 98 —



16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Rerh S E B4R

- 99 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _ __ ____ DESCRIPTION __________ [ A2 S A Qty |
1 B3566-771-000 OIL FELT HOLDER AV4R FIAM¥E 1
2 B3549-771-000 OIL RETURN FELT (A) Y- 7T A 1
3 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE Y- w47 1
4 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-7 b WA 1
5 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 53y 11/64-40 L=7 1
6 SS-7110910-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INe5xy’ 11/64-40 [=8.5 Z
7 B3557-771-000 PIPE GUIDE (A) NA47 FVI1 A 1
8 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE (AR WY 0.1
9 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE (A5 WY o 0.1

10 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE v - {7 1

1T SQ-1110402-NZ CONNECTING SCREW FL-T VIIIRT 4

12 B3534-012-000 GASKET nYRY 4

13 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y ¥- 1

14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 75y Y- AN R 1

15 B3541-771-000 THRUST PLATE 73 k- N Ry 1

16 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FN Y 15/64-28 L=7 T

17 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE JIN TYH 1

18 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 1

19 B3560-771-000 OIL FELT k-A% ¥- ¥2-2710h 1

20 B1135-771-0A0 OIL PAN ASM. 77 397 1

21 SS-4TT0515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa %y 11764-40 L=5 T

22 B3561-771-000 0IL UNWOVEN CLOTH YIy o% % 73307 1

23 B1148-771-000 0IL FELT 77" 397 7TAh A 1

24 B1147-771-000 OIL FELT 77° 597 7Tih B 1

25 B3563-771-000-A 0IL SHIELD JEY IR Y 2k MY 1

76 SS-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fo %y 11764-40 =5 Z

27 B1124-771-000 CUSHION evy Yy yyvay 2

28 B1154-781-000 BELT GUARD AN - 1

29 01 BI1154-781-00A BELT GUARD A UM - 1

30 $S-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wht72y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

31 BIT55-781-000 BELT GUARD SET SCREW NSRRI T

32 ¥ B1158-781-000 WASHER NOAMIN - MR Y IR 1

33 B1156-781-000 RUBBER BUSHING IND 1S T A VA A 2

34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b z-hne {7 0.1

35 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.1

36 B3540-771-000 OIL PUNP BASE ¥1-25 1 T

37 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ey 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

38 B3570-771-000 FILTER ¥2-28" 4 M- 2

39 B3546-771-000 OIL FELT ¥ayaey 7TNb 1

40 B3569-771-000 SPRING ¥1-28°4 N 3 1

3| B3545-771-000 FILTER SCREEN FI-2 7% T

42 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER X2-20"F W 1

43 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IILIRY” 9/64-40 L=8 .5 1

44 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oypr3Y 9/64-40 1

45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIyr 15/64-28 8

46 BTT52-781-000 DRIVING PIN BASE TF - Ix 4 T

47 B1151-781-0A0-A MACHINE BASE ASM., - M7 A -2 (J3) 1

48 01 Bil51-781-0AA-A MACHINE BASE ASM. M7 A -2 (J3) 1

49 B1151-781-000-A MACHINE BASE M7 A -2 (1)

50 01 B1151-781-00A HEAD BASE M7 A =2 (1)

51 BIT57-781-000 GUIDE PIN A )

52 B1125-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION -7 $1at s (4)

53 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWLFXY" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)

54 B1122-761-000 HINGE HOLDER |42 L] (2)

55 01 B1122-761-00A HINGE HOLDER 2l (2)

56 BIT20-761-000 PIN Y 2)

57 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 YAy Wb M6 L=20 (4)

58 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 e7¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 (4)

59 $S-6741010-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 v53y" 3/8-28 L=10 (2)

60 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MI7FT7R N YRy (2)

61 B2619-761-000 STARTTNG LEVER PRESSURE SPRING £ AN S @)

62 SM-9082003-CP SCREW M8 L=20 vk bh M8 L=20 @)

63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh73vh 15/64-28 ()

64 B1453-771-0A0 STOP SCREW ASK. ¥ -Yv2 ZRIN - I3 (1)

65 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyh7yh M8 (1)

56 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TNESRy. 15/64-28 [=12 [@))

67 B2656-781-000 STARTING LINK SHAFT -0y s (D

68 $S-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 uyhrk hh 15/64-28 L=8 (1)

69 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 (D

70 B2654-781-000-A STARTING LINK 3V -y (1)

71 B2655-781-000 STARTTNG LEVER £ N P [@))]

72 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 4MAY 6 1

73 B7160-781-0A0 SHIFTER DRIVING PIN Pz AN AV 1

74 $S-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IR 11/64-40 L=24 3

75 B1133-761-000 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD b-7° A -2¥ FIMb 4

76 BII53-771-000 WACHINE BASE SCREW STUD F=7F R =T 2 Z

77 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ¥ 1 3 6.1X18.5X2 4

78 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION vy 2

NOTE (i#2)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE

-30 -

b ANAYZ VERY::|



17.SPEED TRANSMITTER COMPONENTS

-/

- 31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________ LI T B aty_ _
1 B7180-781-0A0 TENSION PULLEY ASM. Fyyav7 -y I3 1
2 B7180-781-000 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fyyay 7 -y-4' 4 (n
3 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 s3Iy 15/64-28 n
4 B7184-781-000 TENSION LEVER FYYAYUA - n
5 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR LETT LN - RIN UM 3 ')
6 B7185-781-000 FIXING PAWL IF{IA m
7 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2 vy D=4.5H=2.1 (1
8 B7186-781-000 RATCHET FFIYP (n
9 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTEY 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)

10 B7187-781-000 LEVER COLLAR VA -H9- (1)
1 B7183-781-000 TENSTON SPRING FYYAYAT X (@)
12 B7182-781-000 TENSION PULLEY LINK Fyyay 7 -y-95 ()
13 $D-0902501-SP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=25 2 vy D=9 H=25 (n
14 SB-1150002-00 BEARING INNEIZA (n
15 B7181-781-000 TENSION PULLEY Fyyayy -y- (1)
16 SD-1501101-SP HINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 YRy D=14.5 H=11 [@))
17 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uYHI7HE Ab M6 L=12 2

18 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 5% b 3 6.5X11X1 3

19 $S-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 uyhsk A 15/64-28 3

20 B7151-781-0A0-B ~ SPEED TRANSMITTER ASM. rYIrs (3) 1

21 B7151-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITITER BRACKET 5 YII% 7 959k [@))
22 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EF 4hry 12 ¢))
23 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhs7HE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
24 B1221-771-00A HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARING Y9y 9 Z3AMIY9%- B T=0.8 (1)
25 B1453-771-0A0 STOP SCREW ASM. b -9vy AN - 43 (1)
26 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Byh7FyL 15/64-28 (D
27 B7158-781-000 SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET Y78~ ApYN -4 4 (1)
28 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oYhs7HE A M6 L=12 (2)
29 SB-1150002-00 BEARING INN S (2)
30 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 Ch ApAY 35 (2)
31 B7155-781-000 ACCELERATING PULLEY V)] m
32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 M2y 16/64-28 L=T7 (2)
33 B7154-781-000 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 1-y77° =) @)
34 SB-1450004-00 BEARING awy Iy oy (2)
35 B7156-781-000-A  LOW-SPEED PULLEY 7427 -) (1)
36 B7152-781-000-A  SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT TR (@))
37 B7153-781-000 SLEEVE Ay-7 ()
38 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 L34 b 3 15X24X2.5 (n
39 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YMFRY 15/64-28 L=12 2

40 B7159-781-000 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING I78- YN IN R 1

41 261-01253 SHIFTER BASE ASH. I75-3 2 4(93) 1

42 261-01204 SHIFTER BASE I78-b & 4 (1)
43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs+yh 15/64-28 (3)
44 261-02004 SHIFTER CAM SPRING I78-3h N R (1
45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uyhs3yn 1/4-24 (2)
16 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING Y7R-Cyn ) N 3AT m
47 261-01402 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM b EVINE (1)
48 261-02509 SHIFTER DRIVING ARM SCREW SoL EVANG LD A S (3)
49 261-02103 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER STUD Y78-hd u-5-3° 4 (1)
50 261-02301 SHIFTER CAM ROLLER I78-hd 0-3- (1)
51 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v53y° 1/8-44 L=6 m
52 261-01600 SHIFTER INSTALLING PLATE I78-DIY 14 (n
53 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 2 v3y' D=7.94 H=8 (2)
54 261-01501 SHIFTER HOLDING ARM I73-$$195 (n
55 261-01709 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER ¥ vyr% y7h- (1)
56 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YMTRY 1/4-241=9.5 )
57 261-01303 SHIFTER PIN J7R=t° vy (n
58 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh7#Yh 15/64-28 (1)
59 261-01808 SHIFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE I78-hA VIR 4 (N
60 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YALIRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
61 261-01907 SHIFTER CAM BT [@))
62 261-02400 SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION IIR-A N Xhh (1)

-32 -



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T—4—7—Y R
1

111213 14

_ 1L

S

REF.NO_ MNOTE_ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . SR T S aty
1 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT -4 4 PIITE Wb 4
2 B7109-771-000  SPACER E-24° 4 AN -4 - 4
3 B7299-781-000 = MOTOR BASE PLATE E-44 4 1
4 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 4
5 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 myh73Yh 5/16-18 8
6 01 B7253-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3000) -4 7° -9 (50HZ 30003%) 1
7 01 B7254-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3000-USE) -4 7°-) (60HZ 30003%) 1
8 01 B7256-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (50HZ 3300-USE) £-4 7°-Y (50HZ. 33003%) 1
9 01 B7257-781-000-A MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ 3300-USE) -4 7°-Y (60HZ 33003%) 1

10 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=7 2

11 01 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH Va* Uh 4247F 1

12 01 MTJ-VM004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VAT b 434v# 1

13 01 MTJ-VM004400 V-BELT, 44 INCH Va* Ih 4447F 1

14 B7252-781-000  BELT [&2392) 1

NOTE (7%&Ed) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART A VR SCER S

- 33—



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R EBERIR
s . = T = T 7 |
1 // 17 |
J// é\ 7 . {
// |
lf %16 . I
: 13—} l
| 2 ! l
l [
| 10 b l
l ! [
| U <D |
D . :
l 11 3 I
| | |
t ! B I
: 19 I
} 20——é @78 ! g ' l
| %p—1 8 ) ) ] |
| S |
| 1 5% H__21 |
! N |
| 14_@ ~N I
I o . e e
REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ PART NO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION 1 | T S aty
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFIF 73 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MFH 9 Y4 (D
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IMFH 9 b (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMAFAPTYIL I3 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE D7 TV (1)
6 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE V37 ()]
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AN -9% 7 (n
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANIFYF IANF (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMFE -¥yy 7 (1)
10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IS cvZr ) (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1MaF97 (1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hesdry (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1Y% 7UP A (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT AMIFE - PAFID (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 oAb (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATaxy' Mb L=14 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh739 M5 (2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 237" M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhr3y M5 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhr3yh M5 (2)
21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-v A797 M (3)

-34 —



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782,LBH-783,LBH—784

LBH-782 - LBH-783 - LBH—-784 &

(1) LBH-782

) JE
] = —s3
g

4 5
q'
ﬁ oy

=

(2) LBH-783

- 35—




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. (R N A Qy _.
1 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A7y I3 1
2 ¥ B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A% 1 1
3 B1608-772-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIRYY I 395 1
4 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) a-Av »r v 100 1
5 B2931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) a-hv A ke 190 1
6 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 T 1
7 01 B1508-772-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2A) ¥z (24) 1
8 01 B1613-771-A00-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 2%794% 1
9 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 47y 73 1

10 * B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1

11 B1608-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIRIY IH ¥ Iy 1

12 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) 3-hv A 88 1

13 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) I-37 MR 212 1

14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i 1

15 01 - B1508-773-A00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) A¥r (3A) 1

16 01 BI613-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CARRIER (A) %79 1% A 1

17 B1513-774-000  WORK CLAMP BRACKET A¥I797 1

18 * B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) AIvF (4) 1

19 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. r¥r7y 73 1

20 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK i3z 1

21 B2402-774-000  THROAT PLATE N4 1

22 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 W53y 9/64-40 L=4.8 2

23 B2401-774-0A0 THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. WEET S A 1

24 $S-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 bA%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.2 1

25 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. 24298 4 93 1

26 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t53¥" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)

27 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN b9y VAL VAN 1

28 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 A vx¥ D=8.73 H=4 1

29 B1605-774-000  FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A2VFaveIy y 1

30 * B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1

31 * B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” AZ(1-3/8") 1

32 B2944-761-000  SPUR GEAR (74) I-h MR T4 1

33 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 I-hy NN 252 1

34 B1603-774-0A0  LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. AIRVY7 X I3 1

35 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE AIRDY) IN ¥ Iy 1

36 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE A7V 4 T4 1

37 B1613-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER AIX7914 1

38 B1609-774-000  WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD b VAN 1

39 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET vy I vy 1

40 * SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 vy D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (#3d)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT
WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS.
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP
CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP
CARRIER TOGETHER AS A PAIR.)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THESE USED IN MODEL LBH-781.

RSO EIELBH-T81 L B U TY,

- 36 —

= R BIE SR &
(XA LHEYIRIT—FEICTHER
<AV, )



21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
R SCER

(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS
7-7REMK

(2) NEEDLE SAFETY
PLATE COMPONENTS

HR27U- PME
16
_________ e
!: 17 25
K o2

(3) BUTTON-HOLING
MEASURING GAUGES
wg Y RERY -y

© w—27 26
28

29 % §—30
31

(Ca

(4) KNIFE
FOR SPECIAL
RAUAAZ

(5) HOOK OIL SHIELD
COMPONENTS
EAN-Mk

(2]
~

.

¢
k .

(6) COVER COMPONENTS
AN -k

-37 -




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________]1 LS T D aty_ .
1 B9201-761-0A0 REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. F-7° V%Y Y I3 1
2 B9204-047-0A0 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 7-7" 9%90(% 73 : (1)
3 $5-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Fa° 3}y 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
4 B9205-047-000 ADJUSTING FELT F-7' ¥% #3-¥¥ 7IAb (2)
5 B9201-761-0B0 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT AS F-7" Y% ) )3 (1)
(i NS-8700540-3P NUT 5/716-24 THIFIT 5716-24 D)
7 B9202-761-0A0 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F-7° TVH44 93 1)
8 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 P23y 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)
9 8$S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IWLTRY® 9/64-40 L=4.6 (2)

10 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5%" b ¥ 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
T B9206-761-000 __ TAPE RETAINER F-7 AIH 1 m
12 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7 AIN R (n
13 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t73y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
14 B9205-761-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7" AL ZA° -%- (D
15 $§-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 M3y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
T6 B3120-761-0A0 SAFATY PLATE ASK, TV VT 7% T
17 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ey 7 b-b (1
18 §§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWLFRy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
19 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TYe Y 70 b-b MIPFLR (1)
20 B3123-372-000 STOPPER PIN Ty Y 7 b-b RMIN -E Y (1)
A SD-0600401-3D HINGE SCREW D=6  H=4 T3 D=6 B=4 m
22 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING $5 N3 (1)
23 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L5% 4 % 6,5X13X0.8 )]
24 B3120-761-000 SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTING BASE TvE V7 U-b MYrE 4 (1)
25 $8-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ATy 11/64-40 L=10.5 [¢))
76 B3402-771-000 ; TSE ER Vo5 Vi A

27 * $$-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6

28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 L% 4 3 5X10.5X1

29 B9401-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE ¥ AT Ay - (3F)

30 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YMLFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8

K] WP-0501016-5D WASHER  5XT10.5X1

7% %" % 5X10,5X1

I
2
2
1
2
2
32 0l B2745-771-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A% 1/4 (57mv3-) 1
33 01 B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8” *2 3/8 (57uva-) 1
34 01 B2745-771-L00 KNIFE 1/2” A% 1/2 1
35 01 B2745-771-M00 KNIFE 5/8” *2 5/8 1
-T71- KNTFE 3/4” %374 1
37 01 B2745-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8” A2 7/8 (F71v3-) 1
38 01 B2745-771-Q00 KNIFE 1” AX 14v¥ 1
39 01 B2745-771-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8” A% 1-1/8 (570v13-) 1
40 01 B2745-771-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" A2 1-1/4 1
41 0T BZ745-7TT1-H00 KNIFE 9/16™ A2 9716 (370/3-) T
42 B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD ARDFL4 1
43 B2402-771-00B THROAT PLATE NI4% (5707 3-) 1
44 02 B2745-771-P0B KNIFE 7/8” A% 7/8 1
45 02 B2745-771-Q0B KNIFE 1" A% 14v¥ 1
-T71- KNTFE 1-1/8 A2 1
47 02 B2745-771-S0B KNIFE 1-1/4 AZ 1
48 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A2 1/4 1
49 * B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
50 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) A2 7/16 2
51 B2702-047-L0A KNIFE (1/2) A2 172 97%) T
52 * B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A2 1/2 1
53 B2702-047-V0B KNIFE 14 A2 14 1
54 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 9/16" A% 9/16 1
55 B2702-047-M0A KNIFE (5/8) A% 5/8 yA%) 1
56 * B2702-047-K00-& KNTFE 5/8 A% 9/8 1
57 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 *Z 11/16 1
58 B2702-047-N0OA KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 yRE) 1
59 B2702-047-N0O KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
60 B2702-047-C00 KNIFE 13/16 A% 13/16 1
61 B2702-047-P00 KNIFE 7/87 AR T1/8 1
62 * B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A% 1 1
63 B2702-047-R00 KNIFE 1-1/8 A% 1-1/8 1
64 B2702-047-S0A KNIFE 1-1/4 AZ (92%/) 1,1/4 1
65 * B2702-047-500-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AR(1-1/4") 1
66 B2702-047-U00 KNIFE (1-1/2) AA1-172 1
67 B1157-771-0A0 HOOK OIL SHIELD ASK. HOIN - 93 1
68 B1157-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD I - (1
69 B1168-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING BN - N} (1
70 B1159-771-000 SPRING SET PLATE AYAN - N R DAE [@))]
71 SS-5090610-8P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 $7227° 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
72 B1161-771-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE AN - ey (n
73 B1160-771-000 HINGE PIN BEN - LY Y ) (§))
74 §$8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w52y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
75 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL7RY' 11/64-40 L=7 4
76 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ % 4.8%8.4X0.8 4
77 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B v -pYES B 1
78 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7$" % % 5X10,5X1 2
79 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCRER D=4.5 L=20 w3y D=4.5 L=20 2
80 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ¥4y 11/64-40 4
81 B7273-781-000 SPEED TRANSHITTER COVER T IITRRN - 1
82 B7274-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C N -pIrS C 1
NOTE (yE#) 01....FOR TEFRON 70V
02....FOR HEAVY WEIGHT METERIALS L &5 5]

- 38 —



22. EXCHANGING PARTS
SR

(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS XAME-%%

1. Small gear MR 2, Large gear KRR
Set |[Stitch Part No. Stitch Part No.
No. No.,
a #ou 0K U I
A 54 B2936-761-000 345 B2937-761-000
B 62 B2938-761-000 300 B2939-761-000
c 66 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
D 70 B2942-761-000 268 B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 B2945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 B2947-761-000
G 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-761-000
H 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
| 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
J 100 B2930-761-000 190 B82931-761-000
K 105 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 110 B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
] 115 B2854-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 B2934-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
0 130 B2956-761-000 145 B2957-761-000

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES AzMi%

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
A2 "o it &
A B c
L
No, Size (mm) Part No. &% Part No. &% Part No. &%
1 1/4” (6.35) B2702-047-F00
2 3/8” (9.53) B2702-047-K00-A
3 1/2” (12.7) B2702-047-L00-A
B1552-781-000-A
4 9/16” (14.29) B2702-047-V00
5 5/8" (15.88) B2702-047-M00-A B2402-771-000
6 3/4” (19.05) B2702-047-N0O
7 7/8” (22.23) B2702-047-P00
B1552-782-000
8 1" (25.4) B2702-047-Q00-A
9 1-1/4” (31.,75) B2702-047-S00-A B1552-783-000
10 1-3/8” (34.9) B2745-774-00A-A
B1552-784-000 B2402-774-000
11 1-1/2” (38.1) B2745-774-00B-A

Note ( & R ) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
FAEHBONBRBEXRCLTVET.

-39 -



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-781-K

LBH-781-K B HiB5%

(1) LBH-781-K

/ST T T T T T 7

+ 17 18 5
#@ @ @

REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ | DESCRIPTION ________ __ oV Ao A Qty _

1 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AP 2IVAHT(K) 1

2 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) M44 2K 1

3 B1808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. e hva- 23 1

4 D3110-772-TAO THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- & 42 {h#3-¥ 73 1

5 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MZXY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 ¢}

6 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {hF3-7F -2 1 [¢))

7 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 {h#a-ok - (1)

8 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMMIN 3 (1)

9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-45 (2)
10 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF3-945 HHx (1)
11 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING ISED TN (1)
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M¥3-945 BTV R (1)
13 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M#3-339h (1
14 D9101-771-K00 HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) v a3y ¥ -y K 1
15 01 D1508-771-KOB WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” AV¥Z A¥T 5/8 (A-4va-) 1
16 01 DI1508-771-KOC WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” AV¥A AT 172 (A-2y3-) 1
17 02 D1508-771-KOE WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8” 2 v7 f¥r 5/8 1
18 02 D1508-771-KOF WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2” y7r A¥r 1/2 1
19 03 D1508-771-KOH WORK CLAMP CHECK Y47 ¥ 1

NOTE (#id) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FLAT ST 35 R R ) 1 ST IR
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART B FH R B 7 ST
FOR UNEVEN THICKNESS
03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FRONT B AL T M B SCEB

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.

LEUN O FIILBH-781 L £ T,

- 40 -



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782—-K, LBH-783-K
LBH-782-K - LBH-783-K& H#i#

(1) LBH-782-K

23

mﬂnlxm\mmmu\\mmuum|||\|lﬂ

T o A

7 ~N .
~
~
-~
N ~N
/J ~

26
k30 / \\\ =
SN 31 SN

~ W% ~
~ 32 ‘ \\ \" -
~._ 33 @ | | 1
~ \ A
~ I
38 ~ 3 % |
~ 35 | 27
~
% > 28 ~_ 36 |
S 87! <3
\\i =
~

—41 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S SR Qty_ _
1 * B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1
2 B1608-772-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE RIXPY Fh ¥y 1
3 B1511-772-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A¥X7y 73 1
4 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 1 K 1
5 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) n14 2K 1
6 B1808-761-0AB HOOK ASM. IV Aeva- 73 1
7 B2931-761-000  SPUR GEAR (190) J-4Y My 190 1
8 B2930-761-000  SPUR GEAR (100) -3y Ay by 100 1
9 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- & 12 {bf3-3 I3 1

10 $S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
11 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET M- -5 1 (@)
12 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 13- - (1)
13 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMMID % (1)
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-3%5 (2)
15 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M 3-395 Az (1)
16 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {}F3-I0 X A (N
17 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER IM3-935 BTV A (1)
18 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IS EDS A (1D
19 D9101-771-K00  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) N a4V -y K 1

20 B1511-773-0B0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A¥I7y 73 1

21 D1508-773-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) F¥I K 1

22 D2402-772-K00  THROAT PLATE (K) M{4 2K 1

23 B2949-761-000  SPUR GEAR (212) I-4Y nr v 212 1

24 B2948-761-000  SPUR GEAR (88) 1-4Y MY 88 1

25 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. BY hkva- 3 1

26 * B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" FR(1-174") 1

27 B1608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE FIXIY F ¥ IIY 1

28 D3110-772-TA0  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- & 42 {hF3-¥ /3 1

29 $S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (b

30 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1MF2-T8 -4 4 (1)

31 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 1N Fa-3F - m

32 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NV (N

33 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF2-3%5 (1)

34 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1 #3-745 ¥z (1)

35 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MFI-IN R A (1)

36 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ANFI-T%7 BTV A [$Y)

37 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-339h (1)

38 D1901-771-K00 1

NOTE (¥E72)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.
LS OB S IZLBH-781 L B TT,

- 42 -



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-784
LBH-784-K& &

(1) LBH-784-K

— 43 -



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. ___ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR aty_ .
1 B1513-774-000 WORK CLAMP BRACKET ryx79r 1
2 * B1551-784-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM (4) THIYF (4) 1
3 B1609-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD ARV 1
4 B1808-761-0AB  HOOK ASM. BY heva- 3 1
5 D9101-771-KO0  HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) VAR CEVUANE S i ¢ 1
6 B1606-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER PITMAN SIS 1
7 SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 2 V%Y D=8.73 H=4 1
8 B1605-774-000 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AIVFIILYY 7 1
9 * B2745-774-00B-A KNIFE 1-1/2” AZ(1-1/2") 1

10 * B2745-774-00A-A KNIFE 1-3/8” A2(1-3/8") 1
11 DI508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K ¥ I
12 Bi613-774-000 WORK CLAMP CARRIER RIAIV4R 1
13 B1612-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUIDE XIAI08° 4 TVH14 1
14 B1516-774-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BEARING BRACKET I Iy vy 1
15 B1611-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. FIRIVR 4 13 1
16 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 537 15/64-28 L=14 (@)
17 B1608-774-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE IR0 I ¥ Yy 1
18 B1603-774-0A0 LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASM. 2)A2995 9T I3 1
19 B2944-761-000 SPUR GEAR (74) I-4Y MR T4 1
20 B2945-761-000 SPUR GEAR 252 1-3v MR 252 1
21 D3110-772-TAO  THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K TV3- % 42 {}¢3-3 73 1
22 $5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 n
23 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET M-Ik -4 4 (1)
24 B3110-761-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 13-y ¥ -2 4 (1)
25 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMMIA X (1)
26 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IVFa-395 (2)
217 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF3-3¥5 ¥z (1)

28 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IMF3-IN % A (n

29 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER IMFE-335 BAFYH A (1)

30 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1h£3-939h (1)

31 D2401-774-KCO  NEEDLE PLATE ASM, NAEE {73 1

32 $S-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TRy 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

33 D2402-774-K00  THROAT PLATE, K N44 4K (1)

34 B2401-774-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. NI1RE 4 )3 (1

35 B2406-771-0A0  BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS JALDEY) AR 73 (1)

36 §S-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 ’52%7° 9/64-40 L=3.2 [§))

37 B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE IF4RR (1

38 $S-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FA* 2y 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)

39 B2405-771-000  BOBBIN THREAD PULLER I3{N A V95 (1)

40 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L34y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

41 B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER JALNRY 95 [€))

42 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 ‘ L7 b % 4.5X20X1 (D)

43 $SS-5090320-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 MRy 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1)

44 B1511-774-0A0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A¥ryy 3 1

45 * SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 2 VY D=7.94 H=2 1

NOTE (i:32)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-781.

ERUNOEHHIILBE-T81 L AL T,

—44 —



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EEEHE, 5%Rev.No  MESBELEW,

BROEREFCVEROBER, BIRSNLEETYH, CHATEET,
BEO78130PJA

No.0158-- **Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBif&i/D:0bsoleted partsllBBE/E:ErratumbE

Rev.PageRef, Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. h

* INo. | B INo. A & * [No, | B [No. i ]

E| 15 8| 14|B1805-771-0A0 A| 16 8| 14|B1812-771-0A0

D| 15 8| 36 B1814-771-000 A| 16 8| 36|B1223-771-000

D| 15 8| 37|110-04207 Al 16 8| 37(229-05202

D15 8] 42|B1814-771-000 Al 16 8| 42|B1223-771-000
Dji15 14 7|/B1429-771-0B0 Al 16 14 7(B1429-771-0A0

Al 16 14 10 (B1429-771-000
A| 16 14| 11|{B1432-761-000

D| 15 18| 36|SD-0791271-8P A| 16 18| 36 |(SD-0790602-SP
D15 18| 37|B2412-771-000 Al 16 18! 37 |(B2412-771-000-A
D| 15 20| 21|B2702-047-L00 A| 16 20 21 |(B2702-047-L00-A
D| 15 20| 53 |SS-8150710-SP A| 16 20| 53(SS-8150822-TP

D| 15 23 1/B3410-771-000 Al 16 23 1/B2714-761-000
D|15 24 6|1SS-7150940-SP Al 16 24| 61SS-8150822-TFP

D| 15 26 15/B3410-771-000. A| 16 26| 15|B2714-761-000

D| 15 28| 59|110-18504 A| 16 28| 59|137-06601

D 15 30} 27 |SS-4110515-SP

D| 15 30| 32|B4127-352-000 A| t6 30| 32|B1158-781-000

D| 15 36 2|B2702-047-Q00 Al 18 36 2|1B2702-047-Q00-A
D| 15 36 10(B2702-047-S00 Al 16 36| 10|B2702-047-S00-A
D| 15 36 18 |B1551-784-000 Al 16 36| 18|B1551-784-000-A
D| 15 36| 30|B2745-774-00B Al 16 36| 30|B2745-774-00B-A
D| 15 36| 31|B2745-774-00A A 16 36| 31|B2745-774-00A-A
D} 15 36| 40 SD-0790202-SP Al 16 36| 40|SD-0790203-SP

D| 15 38| 27|88-7111120-S8P Al 16 38| 27|SS-6110610-TP

D| 15 38| 49|B2702-047-K00 Al 16 38| 49|B2702-047-K00-A
D| 15 38| 52|B2702-047-L00 Al 16 38| 52|B2702-047-L00-A
D| 15 38| 56 |B2702-047-M00 A| 16 38| 56 (B2702-047-M00-A
D| 15 38| 62|B2702-047-Q00 A 16 38| 62|B2702-047-Q00-A
D| 15 38| 65|B2702-047-S00 Al 16 38| 65|B2702-047-S00-A
D| 15 40| 20|B7258-781-000-A

D 15 40 21 B7259-781-000-A

D| 15 40| 22 MTJ-VMO0O04200

D| 15 40 23 MTJ-VM004100

D[ 15 40| 24 |MTJ-VM0O04300

D} 15 40| 25|(D2905-771-P0O0
(D] 15 42 1(B2702-047-Q00 Al 16 42 1|B2702-047-Q00-A )

— 45 —



Rev.Page|Ref. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.

No. | E |No. & & No. | B |No. & F
D| 15 42 26 ([B2702-047-S00 A| 16 42 26{B2702-047-S00-A
D| 15 44 2/B1551-784-000 A| 16 44 2|/B1551-784-000-A
D| 15 44 9|B2745-774-008B A| 16 44 9i{B2745-774-00B-A
D| 15 44 10(B2745-774-00A A| 16 44 10{B2745-774-00A-A
D| 15 44| 45(SD-0790202-SP A| 16 44 45|SD-0790203-SP

— 46 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N 5% HE N 2% " NO A% "2 NO
BP-3000000-00 30 10 | B1203-771-000 6 12 | B1437-761-000 14 24 B1609-774-000 36 38
BP-3000000-00 30 34 | B1204-761-000 6 13 | B1438-761-0A0 14 26 B1609-774-000 44 3
BP-5000000-00 30 9 | B1204-771-000-A 6 22 | B1439-761-000 14 15 B1611-771-0A0 10 35
BP-6000000-00 6 7 | BI205-771-000-A 6 30 | B1439-761-000 24 32 B1611-774-0A0 36 25
BP-6000000-00 30 8 | B1208-552-000-A 6 29 | B1441-771-000 14 48 B1611-774-0A0 44 15
B1103-771-00A 2 36 | B1208-552-000-A 6 40 | B1443-771-000 14 19 B1612-763-000 10 40
B1103-771-000-A 2 35 | B1208-771-000 6 62 | B1445-761-0A0 12 21 B1612-774-000 36 36
B1104-771-000 2 55 | B1209-232-000 6 61 | B1446-761-CA0 8 23 B1612-774-000 44 13
B1106-761-00A 2 46 | B1210-232-000 6 59 | B1447-761-0A0 12 25 B1613-771-A00 36 16
B1106-761-000 2 45 | B1212-232-000 6 60 | B1448-761-000 14 22 B1613-771-A00-A 10 31
B1106-771-000 2 37 | B1212-771-000 6 63 | B1449-761-000-A 14 1 B1613-771-A00-A 36 8
B1110-280-000 20 59 | B1214-038-000 30 14 | B1451-761-000 12 43 B1613-771-000-B 10 32
B1110-771-000 2 40 | B1220-771-000 6 52 | B1451-771-00A 12 46 B1613-774-000 36 37
B1111-232-000 28 51 | B1221-771-00A 32 24 | B1452-771-000 12 4 B1613-774-000 44 12
B1111-771-000 2 60 | B1222-771-0A0 6 36 | B1453-761-0A0 14 47 B1801-761-000 8 40
B1112-771-0AA 2 29 | B1223-771-000 6 17 | B1453-761-0A0 14 50 B1802-771-0A0 8 43
B1112-771-0A0 2 28 | B1223-771-000 8 36 | B1453-771-0A0 30 64 B1803-761-000 8 22
B1114-771-00A 2 62 | B1223-771-000 8 42 | B1453-771-0A0 32 25 B1804-761-0A0 8 19
B1114-771-000 2 61 | B1224-771-00C 6 57 | B1501-771-000 10 2 B1805-771-0A0 8 16
B1115-771-0AA 2 66 | B1225-771-000 6 53 | B1502-T71-AA0-A 10 11 B1806-771-000 8 18
B1115-771-0A0 2 65 | B1227-771-000 6 51 B1502-771-000-A 10 12 B1807-771-000 8 12
B1116-771-00A 2 12 | B1229-771-000 6 38 | B1503-771-000 10 10 B1808-761-0AB 40 3
B1116-771-000 2 11 | B1231-771-000 6 58 | B1504-771-000 10 8 B1808-761-0AB 42 6
B1117-771-000 2 41 | B1251-781-000 6 56 | B1505-761-0A0 10 6 B1808-761-0AB 42 25
B1118-761-000 2 10 | B1252-781-0B0 6 47 | B1506-352-000 4 8 B1808-761-0AB 44 4
B1120-352-000 2 52 | B1253-781-000-A 6 41 B1506-761-000 10 4 B1808-771-0AC 8 11
B1120-761-000 2 9 | B1254-781-000 2 42 | B1507-761-000 10 3 B1810-761-B00 8 3
B1120-761-000 30 56 | B1254-781-000 6 50 | B1508-771-A00 10 30 B1810-761-C00 8 2
B1121-761-000 2 73 | B1255-781-00B 6 46 | B1508-772-A00 36 7 B1810-761-D00 8 6
B1122-761-00A 30 55 | B1256-781-000-A 6 39 | B1508-773-A00 36 15 B1810-761-F00 8 4
B1122-761-000 30 54 | B1257-781-000 6 43 | B1509-012-000 10 1 B1810-761-G00 8 5
B1123-581-000 2 25 | B1301-771-000 8 38 | B1509-761-000 10 25 B1810-761-H00 8 9
B1124-771-000 30 27 | B1303-771-000-A 8 39 | B1510-771-00B 10 26 B1810-761-J00 8 8
B1125-761-000 30 52 [ B1305-771-0A0 8 27 | B1511-771-0A0 10 23 B1810-771-E00 8 7
B1128-771-00A 2 69 | B1306-771-0A0 8 29 | B1511-771-000-B 10 24 B1810-771-0A0 8 1
B1128-771-000 2 68 | B1306-771-0B0 8 26 | B1511-772-0B0 36 1 B1810-771-0BA 8 54
B1133-761-000 30 75 | B1306-771-0C0 8 25 | B1511-772-0B0 42 3 B1811-761-000-A 8 51
B1133-771-000 2 64 | B1307-771-0A0 8 32 | B1511-773-0B0 36 9 B1811-771-000 8 10
B1135-771-0A0 30 20 | B1307-771-0B0 8 31 B1511-773-0B0 42 20 B1812-761-000 8 53
B1137-771-00A 2 2 | B1308-771-0A0 8 34 | BI511-774-0A0 36 19 B1812-771-0A0 8 14
B1137-771-000 2 1 | B1401-761-000 12 42 | B1511-774-0A0 44 44 B1814-761-000 8 55
B1138-771-00A 2 16 | B1402-761-0A0 12 39 | B1512-761-000 10 58 B1850-512-000 30 42
B1138-771-000 2 15 | B1403-771-000 12 30 | B1513-771-000 10 17 B1901-761-BA0 6 10
B1144-771-000 2 20 | B1404-761-000 6 1 B1513-774-000 36 17 B1901-761-0A0 6 11
B1145-771-000 2 23 | B1404-771-000 12 32 | B1513-774-000 44 1 B1903-552-000 6 15
B1147-125-000 6 6 | B1405-771-000 12 34 | B1515-771-000 10 9 B1905-541-B00 6 14
B1147-771-000 30 24 | B1407-761-000 12 37 | B1516-771-000 10 45 B2001-771-0A0 16 1
B1148-771-000 30 23 | B1408-761-000 12 41 B1516-774-000 36 39 B2001-771-000 16 2
B1149-771-000 2 30 | B1409-761-000 6 4 | B1516-774-000 44 14 B2002-771-0A0 16 4
B1151-771-000 2 31 | B1410-771-000 12 2 | B1517-761-000 10 43 B2003-771-000 16 5
B1151-781-0AA-A 30 48 | B1411-771-0A0 12 8 | B1551-781-000 10 42 B2005-761-000 16 3
B1151-781-0A0-A 30 47 | B1414-232-000 12 1 B1551-784-000-A 36 18 B2007-771-0B0 16 29
B1151-781-00A 30 50 | B1414-771-0A0 12 11 B1551-784-000-A 44 2 B2008-771-000 16 9
B1151-781-000-A 30 49 | B1415-761-000 12 16 | B1552-781-000-A 10 28 B2009-771-000 16 27
B1152-771-000 2 13 | B1416-761-000 12 17 | B1552-782-000 36 6 B2010-771-000 16 24
B1152-781-000 30 46 | B1416-761-000 12 36 | B1552-783-000 36 14 B2014-771-000 16 30
B1153-771-000 30 76 | B1417-761-000 14 44 | B1552-784-000 36 20 B2017-372-000 28 42
B1153-781-00A 2 22 | Bl1418-761-0A0 14 36 | B1602-761-000 10 55 B2017-771-0A0 16 38
B1153-781-000 2 21 | Bl419-761-0A0 14 40 | B1603-763-0A0 10 51 B2019-372-000 28 46
B1154-771-000 2 7 | B1420-771-000 14 35 | B1603-774-0A0 = 36 34 B2020-771-00A 10 21
B1154-781-00A 30 29 | B1421-761-0A0 14 33 | B1603-774-0A0 44 18 B2020-771-00B 10 22
B1154-781-000 30 28 | B1422-761-000 14 43 | B1605-761-000 10 48 B2023-761-000 16 37
B1155-781-000 30 31 | B1423-771-000-B 14 5 | B1605-774-000 36 29 B2024-771-000 16 34
B1156-781-000 30 33 | B1424-761-000 14 31 B1605-774-000 44 8 B2027-771-000 16 35
B1157-771-0A0 38 67 | B1425-771-000 14 28 | B1606-763-000 10 37 B2030-771-000 16 40
B1157-771-000 38 68 | B1426-771-000 14 42 | B1606-774-000 36 27 B2031-771-000 16 45
B1157-781-000 30 51 | B1427-771-000 14 45 | B1606-774-000 44 6 B2032-771-000 16 46
B1158-771-000 38 69 | B1429-771-0A0 14 7 | B1607-763-0A0 10 33 B2051-781-0B0-A 16 12
B1158-781-000 30 32 | B1429-771-000 14 10 | B1608-761-000 36 11 B2052-781-000 16 33
B1159-771-000 38 70 | B1430-761-000 14 9 | B1608-762-000 42 27 B2053-781-000 16 28
B1160-771-000 38 73 | B1431-761-000 14 8 | B1608-771-000 10 49 B2054-781-000 28 6
B1161-771-000 38 72 | B1432-761-000 14 11 B1608-772-000 36 3 B2055-781-000 28 10
B1162-771-00A 2 74 | B1433-761-000 14 12 | B1608-772-000 42 2 B2056-781-000 28 8
B1201-771-000-A 6 8 | B1434-771-000 14 51 B1608-774-000 36 35 B2057-781-000 28 11
B1202-771-000 6 19 | B1435-771-000-A 14 - 21 | B1608-774-000 44 17 B2058-781-000 16 14
B1203-012-000 6 24 | B1436-761-000 14 14 | B1609-771-000 10 39 B2059-781-000 16 19

—47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF
K X0 L BN % KN & K N
B2060-781-000 16 21 B2653-771-000 23 2 B2745-771-Q00 38 38 B3110-771-000 42 11
B2061-781-000 16 16 B2653-781-000 23 17 B2745-771-ROB 38 46 B3110-771-000 42 - 30
B2062-781-000 16 17 B2654-781-000-A 30 70 B2745-771-R00 38 39 B3110-771-000 44 23
B2063-781-0B0-A 16 10 B2655-781-000 30 71 B2745-771-S0B 38 47 B3111-761-000 28 32
B2401-771-0A0 18 1 B2656-781-000 30 67 B2745-771-S00 38 40 B3111-761-000 40 7
B2401-771-0B0 18 4 B2657-781-000 24 15 B2745-774-00A-A 36 31 B3111-761-000 42 12
B2401-774-0A0 36 23 B2701-761-000 20 18 B2745-774-00A-A 44 10 B3111-761-000 42 31
B2401-774-0A0 44 34 B2702-047-A00 38 57 B2745-774-00B-A 36 30 B3112-704-000 28 28
B2402-771-00B 38 43 B2702-047-C00 38 60 B2745-774-00B-A 44 9 B3112-704-000 28 41
B2402-771-000 18 2 B2702-047-F00 38 48 B2746-771-000 38 42 B3112-761-000 28 33
B2402-774-000 36 21 B2702-047-100 38 50 B2751-781-000 20 24 B3112-761-000 40 8
B2404-771-000 18 9 B2702-047-K00-A 38 49 B2752-781-0A0 20 28 B3112-761-000 42 13
B2404-771-000 44 41 B2702-047-L0OA 38 51 B2752-781-000 20 29 B3112-761-000 42 32
B2405-771-000 18 12 B2702-047-L00-A 20 21 B2753-781-000 20 30 B3112-761-000 44 25
B2405-771-000 44 39 B2702-047-L00-A 38 52 B2901-771-00C 22 31 B3114-771-000 28 64
B2406-771-0A0 18 5 B2702-047-M0A 38 55 B2902-761-B00 22 35 B3115-761-000 28 61
B2406-771-0A0 44 35 B2702-047-M00-A 38 56 B2902-761-000 22 42 B3116-771-000 28 14
B2408-771-000-A 18 7 B2702-047-NOA 38 58 B2903-761-B00 22 43 B3117-771-000 28 52
B2408-771-000-A 44 37 B2702-047-N0OO 38 59 B2904-771-000 22 38 B3118-552-D00 28 24
B2411-771-000 18 45 B2702-047-P00 38 61 B2905-771-000 22 39 B3118-771-000 28 63
B2412-047-000 18 47 B2702-047-Q00-A 36 2 B2906-761-B00 22 41 B3119-771-000 40 13
B2412-771-000-A 18 37 B2702-047-Q00-A 38 62 B2906-771-000 22 40 B3119-771-000 42 18
B2413-771-000 18 40 B2702-047-Q00-A 42 1 B2908-761-000-A 22 30 B3119-771-000 42 37
B2414-761-000 18 41 B2702-047-R00 38 63 B2909-761-000 22 29 B3119-771-000 44 30
B2416-761-000 18 43 B2702-047-S0A 38 64 B2910-761-0A0 22 26 B3120-125-000 40 12
B2416-761-000 20 52 B2702-047-S00-A 36 10 B2911-761-000-A 22 12 B3120-125-000 42 17
B2416-761-000 24 5 B2702-047-S00-A 38 65 B2913-761-0A0 22 5 B3120-125-000 42 36
B2416-771-000 18 16 B2702-047-S00-A 42 26 B2914-761-000 22 8 B3120-125-000 . 44 29
B2417-771-000 18 33 B2702-047-U00 38 66 B2915-761-AA0 22 15 B3120-372-000 4 2
B2420-771-000 18 28 B2702-047-VOB 38 53 B2915-761-B00 22 14 B3120-372-000 38 17
B2421-771-000 18 23 B2702-047-V00 38 54 B2916-761-0A0 22 2 B3120-761-0A0 38 16
B2422-771-000 18 20 B2702-771-000-A 20 9 B2917-761-000 22 3 B3120-761-000 38 24
B2423-771-000 18 22 B2703-761-A00 20 10 B2918-761-000-A 22 10 B3120-771-000 28 38
B2424-771-000-A 18 15 B2704-761-A00 20 16 B2919-761-000 22 9 B3121-372-000 4 10
B2425-771-000 18 27 B2705-761-000 20 14 B2920-761-0A0 6 32 B3121-372-000 38 19
B2426-771-000 18 18 B2706-761-000 20 13 B2922-761-000 22 19 B3123-372-000 38 20
B2427-771-000-A 18 30 B2707-761-000 20 12 B2923-761-00A 22 21 B3125-155-000 2 47
B2428-T771-000 18 26 B2709-771-000 20 69 B2923-761-000 22 20 B3125-155-000 38 22
B2429-771-000 18 24 B2710-771-000 20 26 B2924-761-000-A 22 25 B3126-012-000 28 31
B2502-232-000 10 54 B2712-761-000 20 46 B2926-771-000 2 50 B3126-012-000 28 44
B2507-372-000 16 31 B2713-771-000 20 51 B2930-761-000 36 4 B3126-012-000 40 9.
B2601-761-000-A 23 27 B2714-761-000 23 1 B2930-761-000 42 8 B3126-012-000 42 14 .
B2602-771-000 23 13 B2714-761-000 26 15 B2931-761-000 36 5 B3126-012-000 42 33
B2604-771-000-B 23 9 B2715-761-000 20 38 B2931-761-000 42 7 B3126-012-000 44 26
B2605-771-0A0 ~ 24 34 B2716-771-000 20 44 B2934-761-000 22 13 B3129-012-A00 40 11
B2605-771-0A0 26 47 B2717-761-000 20 36 B2935-761-000 22 1 B3129-012-A00 42 16
B2605-771-000 24 35 B2718-761-000 20 35 B2944-761-000 36 32 B3129-012-A00 42 35
B2605-771-000 26 48 B2719-761-000 20 34 B2944-761-000 44 19 B3129-012-A00 44 28
B2607-232-000 23 4 B2720-761-000 6 26 B2945-761-000 36 33 B3130-761-000-A 10 13
B2607-761-000-A 24 27 B2722-761-000 6 27 B2945-761-000 44 20 B3152-781-000 - 28 3
B2608-232-000-A 23 6 B2723-761-0A0-A 20 56 B2948-761-000 36 12 B3155-781-0A0 4 1
B2608-761-000 24 17 B2723-761-000-A 20 57 B2948-761-000 42 24 B3155-781-000 4 9
B2610-761-0AA 24 21 B2724-761-000 20 55 B2949-761-000 36 13 B3214-047-000 26 19
B2610-761-0A0 24 20 B2725-761-000 20 b4 B2949-761-000 42 23 B3216-047-000 26 17
B2611-232-000 23 7 B2726-761-000-A 20 60 B2951-781-000 22 44 B3218-232-000 26 18
B2611-761-000 24 18 B2727-761-000 20 63 B2952-781-000 22 45 B3219-232-000 26 20
B2612-232-000 23 23 B2728-771-000 20 62 B3101-761-000 28 55 B3258-781-0A0 26 16
B2613-232-000 23 3 B2729-771-000 20 4 B3101-804-000 28 29 B3258-781-000 26 22
B2613-761-00B 24 19 B2730-761-000 20 6 B3102-771-0A0 28 48 B3305-704-000-A 34 7
B2614-761-000 24 14 B2731-761-000 20 7 B3103-761-000 28 45 B3311-012-000 34 12
B2615-232-000 6 16 B2732-761-000 20 1 B3103-771-0A0 28 39 B3311-704-000 34 9
B2615-761-000 24 31 B2735-761-000 20 67 B3104-771-000 28 1 B3317-704-000 34 14
B2617-771-000 24 23 B2737-771-000 20 65 B3106-771-000 28 36 B3319-704-L00 34 6
B2618-232-000-A 23 8 B2738-761-000 20 45 B3107-771-00A 28 18 B3320-704-L00-A 34 10
B2619-232-000 23 24 B2740-771-000 20 19 B3107-771-00B 28 19 B3402-771-0A0 26 4
B2619-761-000 30 61 B2743-771-000 2 58 B3107-804-000 28 30 B3403-761-000 26 8
B2620-771-0A0-A 24 2 B2744-771-000 20 50 B3107-804-000 28 43 B3404-771-000 26 1
B2620-771-0B0-A 24 1 B2745-771-F00 38 32 B3107-804-000 40 10 B3405-771-0A0 26 12
B2621-232-000 23 256 B2745-771-H00 38 41 B3107-804-000 42 15 B3406-761-000 26 5
B2621-761-000 24 9 B2745-771-K00 38 33 B3107-804-000 42 34 B3408-771-0A0 26 7
B2622-771-000 24 3 B2745-771-L00 38 34 B3107-804-000 44 27 B3412-771-000 26 11
B2633-232-000 20 64 B2745-771-M00 38 35 B3108-771-000 28 22 B3451-781-000 26 14
B2646-771-000 24 7 B2745-771-NOO 38 36 B3110-761-000 44 24 B3527-112-000 8 48
B2648-232-000 23 16 | B2745-771-POB 38 44 B3110-771-0A0 28 26 B3534-012-000 30 12
B2651-781-000-A 24 30 B2745-771-P00 38 37 B3110-771-000 28 34 B3534-155-000 30 13
B2652-781-000 23 10 B2745-771-Q0B 38 45 B3110-771-000 40 6 B3535-581-000 8 49

— 48 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% B NO 5% H N0 BE H N BE N

B3537-122-000 20 40 CM-3002001-01 2 5 NS-6110310-SP 16 42 SD-0640602-SP 18 32
B3537-581-000 8 50 CM-5003000-01 6 9 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 SD-0641003-SP 16 41
B3540-581-000 8 47 CQ-2020000-00 8 44 NS-6110310-SP 26 21 SD-0720331-SP 26 3
B3540-771-000 30 36 CQ-2020000-00 12 26 NS-6110310-SP 28 12 SD-0790201-SD 20 32
B3541-012-000 6 25 CQ-2520000-00 6 3 NS-6110310-SP 38 80 SD-0790203-SP 10 29
B3541-012-000 6 45 CQ-2520000-00 8 20 NS-6120310-SP 2 53 SD-0790203-SP 36 40
B3541-012-000 12 7 C@-2520000-00 12 13 NS-6120310-SP 4 13 SD-0790203-SP 44 45
B3541-581-0A0 8 46 CQ-2520000-00 12 33 NS-6120310-SP 18 29 SD-0790303-SP 16 20
B3541-771-000 30 15 €Q-2520000-00 14 27 NS-6120310-SP 28 13 SD-0790311-TP 28 9
B3542-771-000 22 11 CQ-2520000-00 14 34 NS-6150310-SP 10 50 SD-0790432-SP 14 13
B3543-771-0A0-A 2 75 C€Q-2520000-00 14 37 NS-6150310-SP 10 56 SD-0790433-TP 26 36
B3545-771-000 30 41 CQ-2520000-00 14 41 NS-6150310-SP 12 3 SD-0790451-SP 24 10
B3546-771-000 30 39 CQ-2520000-00 20 39 NS-6150310-SP 14 46 SD-0790602-SP 18 36
B3549-771-000 30 2 CQ-3030000-00 30 35 NS-6150310-SP 16 25 SD-0790641-SP 18 46
B3549-850-000 2 176 CS-0790720-TH 28 53 NS-6150310-SP 18 35 SD-0790801 -SP 12 14
B3557-771-000 30 7 CS-079101B-SH 24 11 NS-6150310-SP 18 38 SD-0790802-SP 32 53
B3558-771-000 2 56 CS-079101D-SH 28 16 NS-6150310-SP 24 8 SD-0870401-SP 36 28
B3560-771-000 30 19 CS-095101B-SH 12 28 NS-6150310-SP 30 45 SD-0870401-SP 44 7
B3561-771-000 30 22 CS-095101C-SH 12 22 NS-6150310-SP 30 63 SD-0870601-SP 10 38
B3563-771-000-A 30 25 CS-111101D-SH 22 17 NS-6150310-SP 32 26 SD-0902501-SP 32 13
B3565-771-000 30 17 CS-147121B-SH 6 34 NS-6150310-SP 32 43 SD-1110905-TH 20 43
B3566-771-000 30 1 NS-6150430-SP 23 21 SD-1110905-TH 20 49
B3568-771-000 30 3 D1508-771-KOB 40 15 NS-6150430-SP 32 3 SD-1501101-SP 32 16
B3569-771-000 30 40 D1508-771-KOC = 40 16 NS-6150430-SP 32 58 SK-3452000-SE 4 20
B3570-771-000 30 38 D1508-771-KOE 40 17 NS-6160520-SP 12 156 SK-3452000-SE 38 179
B4419-372-000 32 5 D1508-771-KOF 40 18 NS-6160520-SP 28 47 SM-4051405-SE 34 16
B7109-771-000 33 2 D1508-771-KOH 40 19 NS-6160520-SP 32 45 SM-4051405-SE 34 18
B7161-781-0A0-B 32 20 D1508-771-K00-A 40 1 NS-6200520-SP 14 4 SM-6061202-TP 20 20
B7151-781-000-A 32 21 D1508-772-K00 42 4 NS-6200520-SP 20 68 SM-6061202-TP 32 17
B7152-781-000-A 32 36 D1508-773-K00 42 21 NS-6200520-SP 33 5 SM-6061202-TP 32 23
B7153-781-000 32 37 D1508-774-K00 44 11 NS-6240630-SP 23 26 SM-6061202-TP 32 28
B7154-781-000 32 33 D1601-762-VA0-A 10 52 NS-6620310-SP 23 5 SM-6061602-TP 10 53
B7155-781-000 32 31 D1901-771-K00 42 38 NS-6660430-SP 20 15 SM-6061602-TP 23 18
B7156-781-000-A 32 35 D2401-774-KCO 44 31 NS-6680320-SP 18 42 SM-6062002-TP 20 42
B7158-781-000 32 27 D2402-772-K00 40 2 NS-6700540-SP 20 33 SM-6062002-TP 23 20
B7159-781-000 32 40 D2402-772-K00 42 5 NS-6700540-SP 38 6 SM-6062002-TP 24 28
B7160-781-0A0 30 73 D2402-772-K00 42 22 NS-6740510-SP 20 31 SM-6062002-TP 30 57
B7180-781-0A0 32 1 D2402-774-K00 44 33 SM-6102002-TP 23 28
B7180-781-000 32 2 D2611-555-B00-A 30 4 PD-0201000-0B 26 6 SM-8061002-TP 16 11
B7181-781-000 32 15 D3110-772-TA0 40 4 PS-0200062-KH 4 11 SM-8061002-TP 16 13
B7182-781-000 32 12 D3110-772-TA0 42 9 PS-0300102-K0 16 23 SM-9082003-CP 30 62
B7183-781-000 32 11 D3110-772-TAO 42 28 PS-0300182-KF 20 2 SQ-1110402-MZ 30 11
B7184-781-000 32 4 D3110-772-TAO 44 21 PS-0300182-KF 28 56 SS-2090510-SP 18 3
B7185-781-000 32 6 D9101-771-KOO0 40 14 $8-2090530-SP 36 22
B7186-781-000 32 8 D9101-771-K0O 42 19 RC-1021011-KP 24 36 S$S-2090530-SP 44 32
B7187-781-000 32 10 D9101-771-K00 44 5 RC-1021011-KP 26 49 S$8-2110920-TP 10 18
B7252-781-000 33 14 RC-1200001-KP 23 14 S$S-4080310-SP 18 8
B7253-781-000-A 33 6 MAO-11532000 34 21 RC-1200001-KP 23 15 S$S-4080310-SP 44 38
B7254-781-000-A 33 7 MC-2005E07-50 12 47 RC-3000001-KP 6 48 SS-4080415-SP 14 20
B7256-781-000-A 33 8 MC-2005007-50 12 10 RC-3500002-KP 32 30 5S-4080415-SP 14 49
B7257-781-000-A 33 9 MDP-5JOB1100 12 45 RE-0500000-K0 26 2 S$S-4090415-SP 18 34
B7270-781-000 4 15 MDP-5J0B1400 12 48 RE-0600000-KO0 30 72 S$5-4090515-SP 2 27
B7271-781-000 4 22 MTJ-MS000000 33 1 RE-1200000-K0 32 22 SS-4090610-SP 20 41
B7272-781-000 4 21 MTJ-VM004200 33 11 RO-0952001-00 28 23 | SS-4090810-SP 38 3
B7272-781-000 38 77 MTJ-VM004300 33 12 R0O-1482402-00 12 6 S$S-4091520-SP 10 15
B7273-781-000 38 81 MTJ-VM004400 33 13 SS-4110515-SP 2 77
B7274-781-000 4 23 SB-1150002-00 32 14 SS-4110515-SP 30 21
B7274-781-000 38 82 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-1150002-00 32 29 S8-4110515-SP 30 26
B7299-781-000 33 3 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-1450004-00 32 34 S$S-4110715-SP 2 51
B8213-012-000 30 78 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SD-0400191-TP 16 6 SS-4110715-Sp 2 57
B8219-125-000 30 60 NM-6060001-CP 24 26 SD-0450211-SP 32 7 SS-4110715-SP 4 3
B9201-761-0A0 38 1 NM-6080721-SE 14 3 SD-0450401-SP -~ 16 18 SS-4110715-SP 28 67
B9201-761-0B0 38 5 NM-6080721-SE 30 65 SD-0450401-SP 26 30 S5-4110815-SP 24 16
B9202-761-0A0 38 7 NM-6120001-CP 22 28 SD-0500301-SP 28 20 SS-4110915-Sp 2 14
B9204-047-0A0 38 2 NS-6080210-SP 16 43 SD-0530221-SP 20 61 S8-4110915-SP 2 24
B9205-047-000 38 4 NS-6080340-SP 16 44 SD-0550501-SP 20 27 SS-4110915-SP 2 33
B9205-761-000 38 14 NS-6090310-SP 8 17 SD-0600401-SD 38 21 SS-4110915-SP 2 63
B9206-761-000 38 11 NS-6090310-SP 28 21 SD-0601021-SP 4 5 S$S-4110915-SP 2 67
B9207-761-000 38 12 NS-6090310-SP 28 65 SD-0630272-SP 18 19 S8-4111015-SP 2 3
B9401-761-000 38 29 NS-6090310-SP 30 44 SD-0640241-SP 28 5 SS-4111015-SP 2 6
B9402-771-000 38 26 NS-6110310-SP 4 12 SD-0640261-SP 2 48 SS-4111015-SP 2 70
NS-6110310-SP 4 18 SD-0640321-SP 18 31 8$5-4111415-SP 2 32

CM-3002000-A3 4 25 NS-6110310-SP 12 20 SD-0640391-TP 28 2 SS-4111815-SP 2 18
CM-3002000-B1 2 178 NS-6110310-SP 14 17 SD-0640391-TP 28 7 SS-4111815-SP 2 43
CM-3002000-01 2 79 NS-6110310-SP 14 29 SD-0640471-Sp 14 16 SS-4112215-SP 2 17
CM-3002001-A1 2 72 NS-6110310-SP 14 39 SD-0640471-SP 24 33 S$S-4150715-SP 8 52

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5%3|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

BE N X E N X E N i N0
SS-4150716-SP 16 8 SS-7110740-TP 28 17 SS-8660410-SP 22 7 139-11003 2 26
S$S-4150715-SP 23 11 SS-7110740-TP 38 18 $S-8660512-TP 6 20 139-43204 4 6
$5-4150715-SP 28 50 S$S-7110810-SP 20 25 5S-8660512-TP 6 55
§S-4150715-SP 30 16 S$S-7110840-SP 10 19 S$S-8660530-TP 6 35 229-05202 8 37
S$8-5060410-SP 38 15 S$S-7110840-SP 10 20 5S-8660530-TP 6 37 229-20706 28 658
$8-5090320-SP 18 6 8$S-7110840-SP 16 15 S5-8660530-TP 22 18 261-01204 32 42
$S-5090320-SP 36 24 S$S-7110840-SP 16 39 S$S-8660610-TP 6 33 261-01253 32 41
$S-5090320-SP 44 36 S$S-7110840-SP 16 47 S$S-8660610-TP 8 24 261-01303 32 57
S$S-5090320-SP 44 43 S$S-7110840-SP 18 17 SS-8660610-TP 22 6 261-01402 32 47
SS-5090610-SP 38 71 S$S-7110840-SP 20 8 SS-8660610-TP 22 16 261-01501 32 54
$S-5110740-TP 38 8 SS-7110840-SP 20 17 SS-8660610-TP 22 27 261-01600 32 52
S$S-5110810-SP 10 34 SS-7110840-SP 26 23 SS-8660612-TP 8 15 261-01709 32 b5
S$S-5110810-SP 12 35 SS8-7110840-SP 26 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 28 261-01808 32 59
$S-6060210-SP 10 27 SS-7110840-SP 28 37 SS-8660810-TP 10 7 261-01907 32 61
88-6060210-SP 38 13 SS-7110840-SP 28 62 S$S-8681650-TP 6 18 261-02004 32 44
$S-6080610-TP 16 32 SS-7110840-SP 38 30 $S-9150860-SP 30 68 261-02103 32 49
38-6080610-TP 32 51 8S-7110910-SP 30 6 $S-9152130-CP 32 19 261-02202 32 46
S$S-6090440-SP 18 13 S$S-7110910-SP 30 30 $S-9201973-CP 14 2 261-02301 32 50
SS-6090440-SP 44 40 8$S-7110910-SP 30 37 $S-9241513-CP 22 33 261-02400 32 62
S$S-6090620-SP 26 32 S$S-7110910-SP 32 60 $S-9660940-TP 28 49 261-02509 32 48
$5-6090630-SP 18 14 SS-7111120-SP 6 42 261-03101 26 26
SS-6110420-TP 20 5 SS-7111120-SP 30 53 TA-0750704-R0 2 44 261-03150 26 25
$S-6110610-TP 18 25 SS-7111120-SP 38 25 TA-0850604-R0 8 45 261-03200 26 39
SS-6110610-TP 38 27 S$S-7111310-SP 2 49 TA-1050504-R0 2 59 261-03309 26 33
S$S-6111010-SP 10 41 SS-7111310-SP 10 6§ TA-1250705-R0 2 34 261-03408 26 37
8S-6111140-SP 4 14 SS-7111410-SP 22 34 TA-2101002-R0 2 54 261-03507 26 34
SS-6111610-SP 22 37 SS-7112420-SP 30 74 261-03606 26 41
SS-6111610-SP 28 25 SS-7120910-TP 22 4 WP-0450000-SD 2 4 261-03705 26 29
SS-6111620-SP 12 18 SS-7150940-SP 14 32 WP-0450000-SD 2 19 261-03804 26 42
S$S-6120620-TP 2 39 S$S-7150940-SP 24 25 WP-0450000-SD 2 71 261-03903 26 31
$S-6121210-SP 14 6 SS-7151120-SP 12 31 WP-0450000-SD 38 10 261-04000 26 44
$S-6151220-SP 8 41 S$S-7151210-SP 12 12 WP-0450801-SD 4 4 261-04109 26 35
SS-6151440-SP 10 36 SS-7151210-SP 14 25 WP-0451016-SP 18 11 261-04208 26 27
S$S-6151440-SP 36 26 SS-7151210-SP 30 66 WP-0451016-SP 44 42 261-04307 26 28
SS-6151440-SP 44 16 SS-7151210-SP 32 39 WP-0480856-SP 4 17 261-04406 26 46
S$S-6153040-SP 23 22 SS-7161040-SP 20 37 WP-0480856-SP 22 36 261-04505 26 45
$S-6621212-TP 16 26 SS-7161040-SP 32 56 WP-0480856-SP 38 176
S$S-6660712-TP 8 28 SS-7620750-SP 20 23 WP-0501016-SC 4 19
S$S-6660712-TP 8 30 SS-7621040-SP 28 15 WP-0501016-SC 38 178
$S8-6660712-TP 8 33 $S-7660510-SP 6 54 WP-0501016-SD 20 22
S$S-6660712-TP 8 35 SS-7681750-TP 6 21 WP-0501016-SD 38 28
SS-6660712-TP 28 4 SS-8090670-SP - 28 35 WP-0501016-SD 38 31
$S-6741010-SP 30 59 $S-8090670-SP 40 5 WP-0612056-SD 30 77
$S-7080510-TP 12 44 SS-8090670-SP 42 10 WP-0621016-SD 30 58
SS-7080510-TP 14 23 S$S-8090670-SP 42 29 WP-0650876-SD 10 57
S$S-7090410-SP 6 49 S$S-8090670-SP 44 22 WP-0650876-SD 23 12
SS-7090510-SP 6 5 SS-8110510-SP 2 8 WP-0650876-SD 38 23
SS-7090510-SP 38 9 S$S-8110510-SP 24 13 WP-0651056-SD 26 40
S$S-7090520-SP 12 38 SS-8111251-SP 12 19 WP-0651056-SH 32 18
SS-7090520-SP 26 43 SS-8111251-SP 14 18 WP-0740516-SP 4 7
SS-7090520-SP 28 54 SS-8111251-SP 14 30 WP-0740516-SP 26 13
SS-7090620-TP 18 21 S$5-8111251-SP 14 38 WP-0850002-SC 33 4
SS-7090710-SP 10 14 SS-8111610-SP 20 47 WP-0982616-SP 22 32
SS-7090710-SP 16 22 SS-8120740-SP 26 38 WP-1502500-SC 32 38
S$S-7090710-SP 16 36 SS-8160510-TP 22 22 WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SS-7090710-SP 20 66 S$S-8150510-TP 24 22 WS-0610002-KP 23 19
S$S-7090710-SP 28 60 S$S-8150710-SP 6 23 WS-0610002-KP 24 29
S$S-7090910-SP 30 43 S$S-8150710-SP 6 44
8S-7090910-TP 12 40 $S-8150710-SP 8§ 21 100-04109 2 38
S$S-7090920-SP 10 44 SS-8150710-SP 10 46 101-20004 20 58
$S-7110510-SP 8 13 S8S-8150710-SP 12 24 111-85006 34 11
SS-7110510-SP 16 7 SS-8150710-SP 1229 111-85055 34 1
SS-7110510-SP 38 74 S$S-8150710-SP 18 44 111-85106 34 2
SS-7110570-SP 18 10 SS-8150710-SP 30 69 | 111-85204 34 3
SS-7110570-SP 18 39 SS-8150710-SP 32 32 111-85303 34 5
SS-7110710-SP 4 16 SS5-8150710-SP 33 10 111-85352 34 4
8S-7110710-SP 6 64 S$S-8150822-TP 20 53 111-85402 34 8
SS-7110710-SP 10 16 SS-8150822-TP 24 6 111-85501 34 13
SS-7110710-SP 20 11 $S-8150920-SP 10 47 112-11000 12 9
S$S-7110710-SP 24 4 S$S-8150920-SP 12 23 118-23200 24 24
S$S-7110710-SP 30 5 S$S-8150920-SP 12 27 118-23200 26 9
8S-7110710-SP 30 18 S8-8151150-SP 6 2 119-56703 28 27
§S-7110710-SP 32 9 S$S-8151150-SP 6 31 119-56703 28 40
S$S-7110710-SP 38 175 S$S-8151150-SP 12 5 137-06601 28 59
8S-7110740-TP 20 3 SS-8151150-SP 26 10 137-56101 22 24
SS-7110740-TP 24 12 S5S-8620610-SP 22 23 137-72504 4 24
- 50 —




ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81334304001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright €) 1998-2002 JUKI CORP.
ABONDERETHER, BTS2 &
ERELET,

Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI%RRE&1

T182-8655 MR #I A i M HHAr8-2-1 BRI
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% 4 ¥ /L1 )

SWLVRED, SHERIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XION=Y YR MEHRBRD LD FELRCERTIENBY T,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KT ON=Y R M, 200215 REOHRLBRTRRLELOTT,

.. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002.

2002. 3 Printed in Japan (E)





